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DUBS & DUES RELATED:

ADVANCE PAY (ALL)
PRD

REDUCED PAY (RLL)
OTHRER RELATED

SUB TOTAL:

OTHER INCOME

INVESTMENTS
ADNIRISTRATIVE FEES
MISC INCOME

OTHER

GRANT INCOME
CONVENTIOR

"% SUB TOTAL:

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCOME.

BUDGET

1792375
4490000
151400
37187S

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
ARALYSIS REPORT SUMMARY
PERIOD ENDING 12-31-88

PLAN

687461
1721167
$8037
142850

ACTUAL

597134 ,

1830671 3 o™

54635
136075

- e e - - N Y - = - - -

6806650

40000
242875
37500
46525
0
133450

2609215

16667
101198
15625
19386
e
133450

2618515

9633
101250
19569
1828%
)
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500350

7307000

286326

2895541

247298
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NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
ANALYSIS REPORT SUMMARY
PERIOD ENDING 12-31-88

GENERAL EXPENSES: BUDGET PLAN

ACTUAL

ADMINISTRATION 1123720 463789 427333
DATA PROCESSING 167340 68516 63610
SPECIAL SERVICES 214500 89375 77792
CORPORATE COMMITTEE

& MATTERS 72475 46632 42555

LIAISON ACTIVITY/COMMITTEE

6196

- — . - - - - - -

1589730 674508

4669

- - -

615959

SUB TOTAL:

CONSTITUERT ACTIVITIES:

ANA DUES ASSESSMENT 1575750 656563 598897

ANA HOUSE OF DELEGATES 39550 4450 50
ANA CONSTITUENT FORUM 2000 833 0
ESREC 1035 431 0
NYSNA ADVISORY COUNCIL 8000 3300 3129

. INe 7000 2917 0

SUB TOTAL: 1633335 668494 602076



o NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

ANALYSIS REPORT SUMMARY
- PERIOD ENDING 12-31-88

PROGRAM EXPENSES:

: COMMUNICATIONS &
- PUBLICATIONS
E MEMBERSHIP

= PLANNING

o LEGISLATION

2 NURSIRG EDUCATION
= NURSING PRACTICE

BUDGET

327240
282100
155900
214030
264940
487640

ECONOMIC & GENERAL WELFARE 1810267

ORGANIZATION SERVICES
CONVENTION

b= SUB TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL INCOME:
GRAND TOTAL EXPENSES:

k CONTRIBUTION TO
MEMBER’S EQUITY:

Mr .

139840
104030

3785987

PLAN

149342
110523
61702
93726
109618
193251
724007
§7505
104030

1603704 -

7307000 2895541
7009052 2946706

- - - - — - - -

297948

-51165

ACTUAL

149032
106867

53635
102571
113435
183027
675577

47169
111860

1543233

2865813
2761268

104545
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GENERAL

RENT-GUILDERLAND, NYC, BUFFALO OFFICE

OCCUPANCY
GUILDERLAND OFFICE
NEW YORK CITY OFFICE
BUFFALO OFFICE
EQUIPMENT SERVICE
DEPRECIATION
SALARIES
ENPLOYEE BENEFITS
INGURA“CE
TAXES
TENPORARY PERSOHNEL
STAFF TRAVE
SUPPLIES
POSTAGE
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
STAFF DEVELOPMERT
RECRUITMENT
v BUSINESS COURTESY
CHARGE CARD FEES
TOTAL

DATA PROCESSING DEPARTHENT
SALARIES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
POSTAGE
SUPPLIES
COHPUYE& HAIITENANC!
TELEPH
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LEGAL SERVICES
ACCOUNTING SERVICES
GRANT EXPENSE -
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TOTAL

CORPORATE COMMITTEES AND MATTERS
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NYS-NPA
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ANALYS18 REPORT
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NEV YORK STATE
NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 1/13/89 TINE 11.43.21 PAGE & GgLRO10
. ANALYSIS REPORT FRON PERIOD 01 7o PERIOD 0S5
DECEMBER 1988
ses et BUDGET oo et o PLAN e )
PART 1] - CONSTI ccocs ACTUAL v oo VAR X- ) 28
CONSTITUENT Actl;?;?g‘lCTlVltIEI - Bjo g4
A puet Masespmens 1573, 730.00 *
El »

ANA_CONSTITUENT Fonun ""397550.00 ‘52’235333 et 19314 8.8
ESREC 2,000.00 "833.35 °.0 5.9
NYSNA ADVISORY COUNCIL 1,035.00 431.25 ‘o 100.0
1cN 8,000.00 3,300.00 3128000 100.9
TorAL 7,000.00 2,916.65 128,71 3.2
1,633,335.00 668,493.75 602,075.90 1039
TOTAL CONSTITUENT ACTIVITIES 1,633,335 o 2.9
1633,335.00 668,493.75 602,075.90 9.9
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H.Y.S.N.A. Ho. 01 NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 1713789 TIME 11.43.21 PAGE 5 GLRO1O
FROM PERIOD 01  TO PERIOD 05

ANALYSIS REPORT
DECEMBER 1988

eecssBUDGET ="~ encecoPpLANccc o> . ceencACTUAL =+ «VAR %-
PART 111 - PROGRAM
COMMUNICATIONS AND PUBLICATIONS
SALARIES 104,500.00 42,192.32 41,817.10 .9
ENPLOYEE BENEFITS 15.440.00 6.433.31 6.064.75 5.7
STAFF TRAVEL 15.400.00 6.416.69 7.726.88 - 2004
POSTAGE 57,000.00 23.750.00 25,289.75 - 6.
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 6.600.00 2.750.00 2.583.10 6.1
SUPPLIES 8.700.00 3625.00 3.177.15 12,4
535&55?7'0“8 35,000.00 14,583.31 ' '16 731.61 14.7
N . . ] . - .
REPORT = -Ovjipuidumy Leg anliiody of Guly! 32.000.00 16/833.35 201094.20 - 19.4
ELGW BULLETINS ¢ (#60;7 15.000.00 7.500.00 5.206.74 30.6
SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS 7.100.00 6.600.00 6.582.97 3
EDITORIAL BOARD 3.000.00 1,250.00 28.50 97.7
ADVERTISING, SPECIAL MATERIALS 12.500.00 5.208.31 1,717.13 67.0
SPECIAL PROJECTS 15.000.00 12)200.00 12,011.95 1.5
ToTAL 327.240.00 149,342.29 149031.83 i2
MENBERSHIP PROMOT, RECRUITMENT RETENTION
SALARIES 219,000.00 84,230.77 80,648,76 4.3
ENPLOYEE BENEFITS 15.440.00 6.433.31 6.064.75 5.7
STAFF TRAVEL 6.160.00 2.566.69 3.090.75 . 20,4
POSTAGE 24.000.00 10,000.00 10,648. 6.8
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 8.800.00 30666.65 344k, 11 6.1
SUPPLIES 8.700.00 3/625.00 2.970.23 18.1
TOTAL 282.100.00 110,522, 42 106, 866.95 3.3
PLANNING AND RESEARCH
SALARIES 101,600.00 39,076.91 35,037.08 10.3
ENPLOYEE BENEFITS 15, 440.00 6.433.31 6.064.75 5.7
R STAFF TRAVEL 6.160.00 2.566.69 3.090.73 . 20.4
POSTAGE 3,000.00 1/250.00 1,331.04 - 6.8
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 3.300.00 1:375.00 1,291.54 6.1
SUPPLIES 2/900.00 1,208.31 1,001.10 171 .
LIBRARY OPERAY., REFERENCE & HOLDINGS 19.000.00 7.916.65 41956.36 37.4
COUNCIL ON NURSENG RESEARCH _ 4.500.00 1,875.00 862.47 54.0 ,
TOTAL 155900, 00 61.701.87 53,635,090 13.1 ot
LEGISLATIVE PROGRAM. Uu‘“p,}"
0
SALARIES 114,500,00 44,038.45 50,850.17 EETR L
: EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 11.580.00 4.825.00 4.548.57 5.7
' STAFF TRAVEL 30, 800.00 12,833, 31 15.463.79 . 20.5
TELEPHONE AND TELE 1;'283'88 ;';gg'gg R ) 2':
P GRAPH '500. V333, ‘888, .
SUPPLIES 13.050.00 81437.50 4,422.23 18.7
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COUNCIL ON LEGISLATION
WORKSHOPS, CONFEREMNCES
L!ﬂlOLATé¥§LTRACKIH0 SERVICES

NURSING EDUCATION' PROGRAM
SALARIES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STAFF TRAVEL
POSTAGE
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
SUPPLIL
COUNCIL ON NURSING EDUCATION
COUNCIL ON CONTINUING ED
REGIONAI REVIEW TEANS
STATEWIDE PLANNING COMM
FUNCTIONAL UNITS
RECRUITMENT INTO NURSING

ANA ACCREDITVATION
TOTAL

NURSING PRACTICE AND SERVICES PROGRAM
SALARIES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STAFF TRAVEL

POSTAGE «¢J

4
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH : S
SUPPLIES ‘ rﬂ”
COUNCIL ON NURSING PRACTICE Gﬂﬁﬂ

COUNCIL ON ETHICAL PRACTICE

TASK FORCE ON SUBSTANCE ABUSE -
CLINICAL PRACTICE UNITS
FUNCTIONAL UNITS

TOTAL

ECONOMIC AND GENERAL WELFARE PROGRAM
SALARIES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STAFF TRAVEL
POSTAGE
X DELEGATE ASSEMBLY
e TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
a SUPPLIES
HEARINGS, TRANSCRIPTS
CNP MEETINGS
SUPPLENENTAL SERVICES
WELFARE_EXPENSES
TOTAL

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

ANALYSIS REPORT
DECEMBER 1988
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ANRALYSIS REPORT
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NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
ARALYSIS REPORT SUMMARY
PERIOD ENDING 12~31-88

INCOME
DUBS & DUBS RELATED:

ADVANCE PAY (ALL)
PRD

REDUCED PAY (ALL)
OTHER RELATED

SUB TOTAL:

OTHER INCOME

INVESTMENTS
ADNINISTRATIVE FEES
MISC INCOME

OTHER

GRANT INCOME
CONVENTION

SUB TOTAL:

TOTAL BSTIMATED INCOME.

BUDGET

1793375
4450000
151400
371875

PLAN  ACTUAL

687461 597134

1721167 1830671 3 ¢=™

$8037 54635
142550 136075
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6806650

40000
242875
37500
46525
0
133450

500350

7307000

2609215 2618515

16667 9633
101198 101250
15625 19569
19386 1828%
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133450 98561
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286326 247258

2895541 2865813
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NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
ANALYSIS REPORT SUMMARY
PERIOD EHDING 12-31-88

GENERAL EXPENSES:

ADMINISTRATION
DATA PROCESSING
SPECIAL SERVICES
CORPORATE COMMITTEEB
& MATTERS
LIAISON ACTIVITY/COMMITTEE

SUB TOTAL:

CONSTITUENT ACTIVITIES:

ANA DUES ASSESSMENT
ANA HOUSE OF DELEGATES
ANA CONSTITUENT FORUM
ESREC

NYSNA ADVISORY COUNCIL
INC

SUB TOTAL:

SUDGET

1123720
167340
214500

72475
11695

- —— - —- - - - - . . W e - -

1589730

1575750
39550
2000
1038
8000
7000

1633335

PLAN

463789
68516
89375

46632
6196

674508

656563
4450
833
431
3300
2917

668494

~ ACTUAL

427333
63610
77792

42555
4669

615959

598897
50

0

0

3129

0

602076




PROGRAH EXPENSES:

COMMURICATIONS &
PUBLICATIONS
MEMBERSHIP
PLANNING
LEGISLATION
NURSING EDUCATION
NURSING PRACTICE

CONVENTION

CONTRIBUTIOR TO

SUB TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL INCOME:
GRARD TOTAL EXPENSES:

MEMBER’S EQUITY:

BUDGET

327240
282100
155900
214030
264940
487640

ECONOMIC & GEHERAL WELFARE 1810267
ORGANIZATION SERVICES

139840
104030

PLAN

149342
110523
61702
93726
109618
193251
724007
§7505
104030

KEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
ANALYSIS REPORT SUMMARY
. PERIOD ENDING 12-31-88

ACTUAL

149032
106867

53635
102571
113495
183027
675577

47169
111860

3785987

1603704 1543233

7307000 2895541 2865813
7009052 2946706 2781268

297948

-51165

104545

PAGE

TO PERIOD 05

3/89 TINE 11.43.21

1
1

1/
FROM PERIOD 01

DATE

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

01

NO.

N.V.5.N.A.

ANALYS1S REPORT

DECEMBER 1988

~VAR X-

--v--ACTUAL-----

R (VY LER T

<----BUDGET----~
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N.Y.S.N.A.

NO. 01

GENERAL

RENT-GUI%DERLAND, NYC, BUFFALO OFFICE

OCCUPANC
GUILDERLAND OFFICE
NEW YORK CITY OFFICE
BUFFALO OFFICE
EQUIPHENT SERVICE
DEPRECIATION
SALARIES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
INSURANCE
TAXES
TEMPORARY PERSONNEL
STAFF TRAVEL
SUPPLIES
POSTAGE
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
STAFF DEVELOPMENT
RECRUITHMENT
BUSINESS COURTESY
CHARGE CARD FEES
TOTAL

DATA PROCESSING DEPARTMENT
SALARIES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
POSTASGE
SUPPLIES
COMPUTER MAINTENANCE
TELEPHONE
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SPECIAL SERVICES"
LEGAL SERVICES
ACCOUNTING SERVICES
GRANT EXPENSE
MISC SERVICES
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CORPORATE COMMITTEES AND MATTERS
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
PRESIDENT'S EXPENSE
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
COMMITTIES OF THE BOARD
FINANCE COMMITYEE
ELECTIONS
NOMINATING COMMITYEE
BYLANS COMMITTEE

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

ANALYSIS REPORY
DECEMBER 1988
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ANALYSIS REPORT
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COUNCIL ON LEGISLATION
WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES

LEGISLATIVE TRACKING SERVICES
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NURSING EDUCATION PROGRAM
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SIAFF TRAVEL
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ANALYSIS REPORT
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NeY.S.N.A,

CONVENT 1ON

INCOME
REQISTRATION
EXHIBIT SPACE

SPONSORS
PROGRAN ADVERTISING
TOTAL

EXPENSES
EXHIBIT DECORATION
MISC. EXPENSES
AUARDS BANQUET/RECEPTION
INSURANCE
REFRESHMENT BREAK
GIFTS FOR UNIT REPS
SPECIAL SERVICES
WELCOME RECEPTION
SPEAKERS' TRAVEL
SUPPLIES
PROMOT 10N
TELEPHONE
POSTAGE
ORGANIZATIONAL UNITS' TRAVEL
BOARD AND STAFF TRAVEL
PROGRAN
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N.Y.S.N.A.
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GRAND TOTAL INCOME(EXPENSE)
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ANALYSIS REPORY
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N.Y.8.N.A, NO. 01

CURRENT ASSETS
CASH IN BANK
PETTY CASH
' SECURITY DEPOSIT
. CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS
: DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE FOUNDATION
TOTAL ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
PREPAID EXPENSE
INVESTMENTS
e OTAL CURRENT ASSETS
' FIXED ASSET
e FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
’ ACCUMULATED OEPRECIATION
FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT LESS A/C
LAND & BUILDING
TOTAL FIXED ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS

CURRENT LIABILITIES
TRADE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
OTHER ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
DUES & COLLECTIONS PAYABLE
PAYROLL TAXES PAYABLE
SALARY & WITHHOLDINGS
CURRENT NOTES PAYABLE
UNEARNED !NCOME
DEFERRED CONVENTION INCOME
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES
NONCURRENT LIABILITIES
TOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIES
OTAL LIABILITIES
HENBER'S EQuITY
RETAINED EARNINGS PRIOR YEARS
CURRENT RETAINED EARNINGS
MEMBER'S EQUITY
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY
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N.Y.S.N.A. NO. 01

SALARY

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STAFF TRAVEL
SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

TELEPHONE

YOTAL INCONE
TOTAL EXPENSE
TOTAL INCOMECEXPENSE)
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NEW YORK STATE NURSES AssoctATIoN DATE 1/13/89 TINE 11.40.47 PAGE 1  ANG4&
BALANCE SHEE
BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 1988
sesssvcccccccsC URRE N Tecocooonaannes secesccscccsl ASBT Y E A Revrcsnsocscen VAR %
Ny,
71,276.04 '}, % 1,122,549.95% 93.65-
'845.00 ‘ 845.00
24,406.72 20,740.00 17.68
96,527.76 1,144,134,95 91.56-
10,805.00 Ykt gl 4,000.00 170.13
072 031.67 (Lb'),u) M “ ,,,.'N sa 375.77 446.82
287,016.59 ol Horatluts 322,575.38 11.02-
1,170,013.76 382,951.1% 205.53
53,561.658 48,302.17 18.23
1,320,103.17 T 1,572,388.27  16.04-
817,217.40 895,807.90 8.77
368,087.54CR 392,914.72¢R 6.32.
449,129.86 502,893.18 10.69-
240,445.72 240,445.72
689,575.58 743,338.90 7.23-
2,009,678.75 2,315,727.17  13.22-
NT
(Lauﬁl
366,262.38 7 Uu“wt' 18,456.12 884.72
42,218.06 | 182,662.46 76.89-
15,300.03 159,217.90 90.39-
8.760R 100.00
177,536. 18 114,095.83 55.40
516,790:83 . 514,528.43 N
" 1,118,098.86 : 988,958.55 13.06
.00
1,118,098.86 988,958.55  13.06
787,035.23 1,309,852.34 39.91-
104,544.66 '"16,916.28 518.01
891,579.89 1,326,768.62  32.80-
2,009,678.75 2,315,727.17  13.22-
]
CONSOLIDATED EXPENSES DATE 1/13/89 TIME 11.44.12 PAGE 1 GLROTY
ANALYSIS REPORT ERIOD 01 ToO PERIOD 05
DECEMBER 1988
TTTtBUDGET-c s eeeoslPLANcctees ciLLLACTUAL-----  -VAR %-
2,693,540.00 1,038,376.89 987,499.59 4.9
386,000. 00 160,833.17 152,269.80 5.3
308,000.00 140,910.00 164,363.04 . 16.6
145,000.00 73,104.19 74,816.27 - 2.3
150,120.00 65,245.00 69,250.64 - 6.1
110,000.00 47,758.35 44,923.53 5.9
3,792,660 00 -89 b
1,526,227, 60 1,493,122.87 2.2
3,792,660.00- 1,526,227.60- 1,493,122.87- 2.2
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INCOME
DUES & DUES RELATED:

ADVANCE PAY (ALL)
PRD

REDUCED PAY (ALL)
OTHER RELATED

SUB TOTAL:

OTHER INCOME

INVESTMENTS
ADMINISTRATIVE FEES
MISC INCOME

OTHER

GRANT INCOME
CONVENTION

SUB TOTAL:

©

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCOME:

BUDGET

1482250
3400250
168878
608860

5660238

60000
250000
35700
43600
0
123350

512650

6172888

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
ANALYSIS REPORT SUMMARY
PERIOD ENDING 7-31-88

PLAN

1482250
3400250
168878
608860

5660238

60000
250000
35700
43600
0
123350

512650

6172888

ACTUAL

1363305
3437780
149636
593890

5544611

73636
244837
51050
53450
31631
159668

614272

6158883

GENERAL EXPENSES:

ADMINISTRATION

DATA PROCESSING

SPECIAL SERVICES

CORPORATE COMMITTEE
& MATTERS

LIAISON ACTIVITY/COMMITTEE

SUB TOTAL:

CONSTITUENT ACTIVITIES:

ANA DUES ASSESSMENT
ANA HOUSE OF DELEGATES
ANA CONSTITUENT FORUM
ESREC

NYSNA ADVISORY COUNCIL

‘%' SUB TOTAL:

BUDGET PLAN

1126961 1126961
171353 171353
211000 211000

72375 72375
15320 15320

1597009 1597009

1586133 1453955
32700 32700

2000 1833
1000 917
8000 8000

1629833 1497405

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
ANALYSIS REPORT SUMMARY
PERIOD ENDING 7-31-88

ACTUAL

1104537
164500
226623

70765
9870

1576295

1534624
30028
2000
1000

1573577
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N.Y.S.N.A.

NO. 01

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

ANALYSIS REPORT
July 1988

ESTIMATED INCOM

DUES AND DUES
ADVANCE PAI
ADVANCE PAl
PRD
RMDG A FULL
RMDG A INST
RMDG B FULL
RHMDG B INST
AGENCY SHOP
SERVICE CHA

suB-7

OTHER INCOME
PAMPHLETS A
INVESTHENTS
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ADVERTISING

GRANT INCOME
CONTRIBUTIO
ADKINISTRAT
WORKSHOPS,
CONTINUING
MISC INCOME
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ED REVIEW & APPROV FEE
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887,250.00
595,000.00
3,400,250.00
92,750.00
43,750.00
30,138.00
2,190.00
332,500.00
276,360.00
5,660,238.00

2,500.00
60,000.00
2,000.00
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.00
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35,700.00
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6,049,538.00
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PRELINMMRY

N.Y BN AL NO. 01 NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 9/09/88 TIME 18.18.33 PAGE 2 GLRO10
ANALYS1S REPORT FRON PERIOD 01 1O PERIOD 12
July 1988
""'BUDGET""‘ -cooqo’t‘“.a...- ----- AcTuAL-.--- QVAR x-
GENERAL
gsgz;gaégneutnun, NYC, BUFFALO OFFICE 244,596.00 244,596.00 2644,458.60 X
GUILDERLAND OFFICE 49,500.00 . .
NEW YORK CITY OFFICE 15.120.00 ?2'328,38 33'333.2? 13'3
BUFFALO OFFICE 2.000.00 2.000.00 1.444.48 27.8
EQUIPMENT SERVICE 41.500.00 41,500.00 42.935.48 . 3.8
EQUIPMENT PURCHASE 35,700.00 35.700.00 76.907.19 “115.4
SALARIES 314.275.00 314.275.00 290,727.87 7.5
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 83,455.00 83.455.00 73.941.53 1.4
INSURANCE 49,500.00 69,500.00 56.438.60 18.8
TAXES 222,015.00 222.015.00 199.668.29 10.1
TENPORARY PERSONNEL 5.000.00 5,000.00 5'232.91 N
STAFF TRAVEL 11,200.00 11,200.00 12.957.21 - 15.7
SUPPLIES 7,800.00 71800.00 8,741, - 12,
POSTAGE 4200.00 4,200.00 IR AL
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 7.700.00 7.700.00 7.682.51 .2
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 6.000.00 6,000.00 4,380.92 27.0
RECRUITHENT 3,000.00 3,000.00 11.128.65 .271.0
BUSINESS COURTESY 2.000.00 2.000.00 2.518.18 . 25.9
CHARGE CARD FEES . 2,400.00 2.400.00 3.074.76 . 28.1
TOTAL 1,126.961.00 1,126.961.00 1,104.537.85 2.0
DATQA::ggggfﬂﬂG DEPARTMENTY 0
91,091.00 91,091, .
ENPLOYEE BENEFITS zz,ggg.ou 21,323.83 ?2:2?2.2? 1s:Z
‘o SUPPLIES 13:000283 1§'§88:83 12'?§:'§§ Y 53
. COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 40,000.00 40,000.00 34.906.27 .
: TELEPHONE 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,101.78 . 'ZZ;
TOTAL 171.353.00 171,353.00 164,560.03 4.0
PRI Situices
ERVICES 195,000.00 . )
ACCOUNTING SERVICES 7.000.00 19;'883.33 17:'322 gg 7'2
GRANT EXPENSE .00 ‘77l 00 29.742.13 T wene
Hisc se¥g}:fs 21?'383'33 9,000.00 10,051.14 - 11,7
1 000. 211.000.00 226,623.11 - 7.4
con;g:ageogo:u:rress AND MATTERS
IRECTORS 20,000.00 . ) - 64.
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 500.00 20'000.00 32'73;.3? . 6? g
COMMITTIES OF THE BOARD 1,000.00 1,000.00 13.59 98.6
FINANCE COMMITTEE 2.000.00 2.000.00 1,828.31 8.6
ELECTIONS 39,500.00 39.500.00 27.864.91 29.5
NOMINATING COMMITTEE 1./750.00 1,750.00 1,772.20 - 1.3
BYLAWS COMMITTEE 1,750.00 1/750.00 ‘853.68 51.2
COUNCIL ON HUMAN RIGHTS 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,445.60 18.5
o, Bl Y AN
® © PRELIND: -y
H.Y.S.N.A.. NOG. 01 NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 9/09/88 TIME 18.18.33 PAGE 3 GLROT. -
AWALTSIS REP FROM PERIOD 01 TO PERIOD 12
REPORT
July 1988
----- BUDGET----- N IV Y TR <e--<ACTUAL---- VAR %-
AWARDS COMMITTEE 875.00 875.00 799.67 8.6
CONSUMER ADVISORY COUNCIL 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,880.43 6.0
TOTAL 72,375.00 72.375.00 70.764.95 2.2
LIAISON COMMITTGES/ACTIVITY
RETIRED NURSES GROUP 1,500.00 1,500.00 16.01 98.9
. MEMBERSHIP/LIAISON ACTIVITIES 8/820.00 8.820.00 4,853.89 45.0
NYS-NPA 5.000.00 5'000.00 5.000.00
TOTAL 15,320.00 15.320.00 9:869.90 35.6
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES 1,597,009.00 1,597,009.00 1,576,295.84 1.3
’
Agcpan o
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NO. 01

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

FROM PERIOD 01 10 PERIOD 12
ANALYS!S REPORT
July 1988
.....gupqgf..... coses«PLANc*="" e e ACTUAL -~ «VAR %-
CONGTITUENT ACTIVITIES 1 1o
c S
ANA DUES ASSESSMENT 1,586,133.00 1,586,133.00 1,534,623.55 3.%
ANA HOUSE OF DELEGATES 32,700.00 32,700.00 30,028.66 8.
ANA CONSTITUENT FORUM 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
ESREC 1,000.00 %,000.00 1,000.00
NYSNA ADVISORY COUNCIL 8,000,00 8,000.00 5,924.60 25.9
TOTAL 1,629,833.00 1,629,833.00 1,573,576.81 3.5
TOTAL CONSTITUERT ACTIVITIES 1,629,833.00 1,629,833.00 1,573,576.81 3.5

DATE 9/09/88

[ @

N.Y.S.N.A. NO. 01 HEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIAYION

ANALYSIS REPORT
July 1988

«es--BUDGETV-----
PART I11 - PROGRAM
COMMUNICATIONS AND PUBLICATIONS

SALARIES 115,412.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 17.570.00
STAFF TRAVEL 16,800.00
POSTAGE 53,200.00
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 6.600.00
SUPPLIES 7.800.00
PUBLICATIONS
JOURNAL 30,000.00
REPORT 41,500.00
LEGISLATIVE BULLETIN 12,000.00
ELGW BULLETINS 15,000.00
SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS 11,600.00
EDITORIAL BOARD 2,000.00
ADVERTISING, SPECIAL NATERIALS 15,000.00
SPECIAL PROJECTS 25,000.00

TOTAL 369,482.00

MEMBERSHIP PRONOT, RECRUITMENT RETENTION
SALARIES 200,953.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 21,962.00
STAFF TRAVEL 28,000.00
POSTAGE 22,400.00
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 8.800.00
SUPPLIES 7.800.00
MEMBERSHIP RECRUITMENT ACTIVITIES 10, 000. 00

TOTAL 299,915.00

PLANNING AND RESEARCH
SALARIES 99,150.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 4,392.00
STAFF TRAVEL 5,600.00
POSTAGE 2,800.00
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 3.300.00
SUPPLIES 3,900.00
LIBRARY OPERAT., REFERENCE & HOLDINGS 19,000. 00
COUNCIL ON NURSENG RESEARCH 3,500.00
ORAL HISTORY PROJECT 5,000.00
RECRUITNENT INTO NURSING 2,500.00

TOTAL 149,142.00

LEGISLATIVE PROGRAN
SALARIES 98,425.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 17,570.00

200,953.00
21,962.00
28,000.00
22,400.00

8,800.00
,800.00

b
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TIME 18.18.33 PAGE 4

GLROTO

P
BRI T VR P
PESAIRATT R - SN
DATE ©9/09/88 TIME 18.18.33 PAGE 5 GLROVO
FROM PERICD 01 TO PERIOD 12 ’
"""" ACTUAL ==+~ -VAR %-
109,165.11 5.4
15,025.20 14.5
19,171.70 - 14.1
54,766.51 - 2.9
6,610.73 - 2
8,962.99 - 14.9
42,629.23 - 42.1
50,350.93 - 21.3
5,615.55 53.2
27,239.93 - B1.6
10,429.89 10.1
.00 100.0
15,004.02
25,343.06 1.4
390,314.85 - 5.6
203,284.64 - 1.2
18,576.25 15.4
32,026.35 - 4.4
23,059.50 - 2.9
8,814,29 . .2
8,849.02 - 13.4
16,779.39 - 67.8
311,389.44 - 3.8
96,067.73 3.1
3,495.69 20.4
6,389,87 - 4.1
2,882.42 - 2.9
3,305.3% . .2
4,387.00 - 12.5
17,090.76 10.0
2,329.49 33.4
666.86 86.7
3,232,.61 - 29.3
139,847.78 6.2
97,074.86 1.4
15,025.20 1.5




N.Y.S.N.A.

N.Y.8.N.A, NO. 0%

STAFF TRAVEL

POSTAGE

TELEPHOKE AND TELEGRAPH
SUPPLIES

COUNCIL ON LEGISLATION
WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES
LEO!!LA;&¥§LTRACK(NO SERVICES

NURSING EDUCATION PROGRAM
SALARIES

EHPLDYEE BENEFITS
STAFF TRAVEL
POSTAG E
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
SUPPLICES
COUNCIL ON NURSING EDUCATION
COUNCIL ON CONTINUING ED
REGIONAL REVIEW TEAMS
STATEWIDE PLANNING CONM
FUNCTIONAL UNITS
WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES

TOTAL

NURSING PRgCTlCE AND SERVICES PROGRAM

SALARIE

ENPLOYEE BENEFITS

STAFF TRAVEL

POSTAGE

TELEPHOHE AND TELEGRAPH

SUPPLI

COUNC!L ON NURSING PRACTICE

COUNCIL ON ETHICAL PRACTICE

TASK FORCE ON SUBSTANCE ABUSE

CLINICAL PRACTICE UNITS

FUNCTIONAL UNITS

WORKSHOPS, COMFERENCES
JOTAL

SALARIES

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STAFF TRAVEL

POSTAGE

DELEGATE ASSEMBLY
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
SUPPLIES

HEARINGS, TRANSCRIPTS

)

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

ANALYSIS REPORT
July 1988

cosrsBUDGET -~
28,000,00

204, 1595.00

132,423.00
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o000
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o000
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2,000.00
500,035.00

ECONOMIC AND GENERAL WELFARE PROGRAM

1,034,739.00
219,621.00
112,000.00
23,800.00
13,000.00
33,000.00
28,600.00
50,000.00

ceessaPLANsse e

28,000.00

17,600.00
13,000.00
‘00 .
15,000.00

3,000.00
204,595.00

232 685.00
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25.00
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500,035.00

1,034,739.00

219,621.00
112,000.00
23.800.00
13.000.00
33,000.00
28.600.00
50,000.00

NO. 01

WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES
SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES
WELFARE EXPENSES

TOTAL

ORGANIZATION SERVICES
SALARIES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STAFF TRAVEL
POSTAGE
TELEPHDNE AND TELEGRAPH
SUPPLIE
YOTAL

TOTAL PROGRAN

TOTAL INCOME
TOTAL EXPENSE
TOTAL INCOMECEXPENSE)

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
ANALYSIS REPORT

July 1988

87,080.00
3,513,944.00

87 089.90
3,513,944.00

6,049,538.00
6,740,786.00
691,248.00-

cevs s ACTUAL ¢ o e

BENOWVNWV

(7]
N
SN~~~

499 905.16

972,062.44
179 868.85
128,263.10
24,500.71
6 681.47
33,053.85

-

<rec-ACTUAL=- ===

594.82

22 201 19
81, 2.90
1,531, 643 28

- OOV WN-a

5,999,215,65
539 284.16
5‘0 068.51-
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N.Y.8.N.A, NO. OY NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE $/09/88 TIME 18.18.33 PAGE 8 GLRO1O
FROM PERIOD 01 Y0 PERIOD 12
ANALYSIS REPORT
July 1988
teee BUDGET s+ cessasPLANerenen cece s ACTUAL=s 4= VAR %X-
CONVENTION
INCOME
‘ REGISTRATION 63,750.00 63,750.00 84,040.00 31.8
. EXHIBIT SPACE 26,600.00 26,600.00 36,182.50 36.0
. AVARDS BANQUET 13,500.00 13,500.00 12,960.00 < 4.0
SPONSORS 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,650.00 - 7.0
SPECIAL EVENTS 5,500.00 5,500.00 7,428.90 35.1
CE FODD FUNCTION 1,000.00 1,000.00 3,458.00 245.8
PROGRAM ADVERTISING 8,000.00 8,000.00 10,948.75 36.9
TOTAL 123,350.00 123,350.00 159,668.15 29.4
EXPENSES
A EXHIBIT DECORATION 5,900.00 5,900.00 12,302.96 -108.5
e KEY NOTE ADDRESS/RECEPTION 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,242.50 . 24.9
ANARDS BANQUET/RECEPTION 9,650.00 9,650.00 13,834.36 - 43.4
INSURANCE 600.00 600.00 573.00 4.5
CE FOOD FUNCTION 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,514.94 - 51.5
SPECIAL EVENTS 10,500.00 10,500.00 14,094.35 34.2
SPECIAL SERVICES 5,700.00 5,700.00 4,748.22 16.7
RECEPTION FOR UNIT REPS 600.00 600.00 979.82 - 63.3
SPEAKERS' TRAVEL 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,517.78 - 8.6
SUPPLIES 20,000.00 20,000.00 33,133.25 - 65.7
PROMOT 10N 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,411.88 - 5.1
TELEPHONE 3,300.00 3,300.00 3,928.72 - 19.1
POSTAGE 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,106.36 2.2
ORGANIZATIONAL UNITS' TRAVEL 6,000.00 6,000.00 4,359.15 27.3
BOARD AND STAFF TRAVEL 22,000.00 22,000.00 16,250.42 26.1
PROGRAM 5,000.00 5,000.00 11,419.04 -128.4
TOTAL 113,450.00 113,450.00 142,416.75 - 25.5
TOTAL INCOME 123,350.00 123,350.00 159,668, 15
- TOTAL EXPENSE 113,450.00 113,450.00 142,416.75 - 25.5
S TOTAL INCOME(EXPENSE) 9,900.00 9,900.00 17,251.40 .

PREI@G0IR

DATE 9/09/88 TIME 18.18.33 PAGE 9
FRON PERIOD 01 TO PERIOD 12

N.Y.S.N.A, NO. 01

s

[0

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION GLR&iﬁ
ANALYng REPORY

July 198
----- BUDGET-~-+  «ceco.plAN-=-vss  =e-auACTUAL-----  -VAR %-
GRAND TOTAL INCOME 6,172,888. 00
. 6,17 . .
GRAND TOTAL EXPENSE 6.854,236.00 6:852:322.88 6:481 300,91 2.2
CEXPENSE) '681,348.00- 681,348.00- "522,817.11- 23.3
(i
k-
|
2 3 ! B ' N &’ét .




NY .S N.A, NO. 0%

CURRENT ASSETS
CASH IN BANK

metenccscccs s C URRE N Jreeosoannannen

B AL

ANCE S H

JuLy 1988

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
BALANCE SHEET

EET

tececcancesl A ST

DATE 9/09/88 TIME 18.08.33 PAGE

YE A Reeosconcvnanns

587,540.93 1,066,625.66
PETTY CASH 845.00 845.00
SECURITY DEPOSITS 24,406.72 20,740.00
CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS 612,792.65 1,088,210.66
DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE 11,475.00 .00
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 211,944.51 154,904.47
. ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE FOUNDATION 294,244.86 333,452.91
- TOTAL ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 517,664.37 488,357.38
S PREPAID EXPENSE 72,825.59 49,611.91
| INVESTMENTS .00 .00
.  IXED ‘s;g;:L CURRENT ASSETS 1,203,282.61 1,626,179.95
i FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT "812,413.46 895,807.90
. ACCUNULATED DEPRECIATION 343,087.54CR 392,914.72¢CR
FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT LESS A/C 469,325.92 502,893,18
LAND & BUILDING 240,445.72 240,445.72
TOTAL FIXED ASSETS 709,771.64 743,338.90
TOTAL ASSETS 1,913,054, 25 2,369.518.85
: USRS AL e
. 8 PAYABLE
o OTHER ACCOUNTS PAYABLE '??'?22'%8 30,130.34
- DUES & COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 127/505 .74 86,521.70
2:::3¢L‘rc¥$s“PAvnaL£ 40,712.29 1;:'332'32
HHOLDIN ‘o047 . .
CURRENT NOTES PAYABLE 256'047‘55 174,345. 60
UNEARNED INCOME 530,889.20 g1
os;5¥:focﬁggg£¢rlou INCONE 15,380 61 539,806. 00
NONCURRENT LIABILITioaC LITIES 1,126,019.02 " 1,059,666.51
10143728"5?22751 LIABILITIES .00 00
NEHBE:lg fgglry TIES 1,126,019.02 : 1,059,666.51%
ETAINED EARNINGS PRI
CURRENT RETAINED EARN?:G;EARS 1.309,852.34 1,309,852.34
negg;:'s EQUITY 522,817.1108 787,035.23 00
L LIABILITIES & EaQuITY e 1,309,852.34
1,913,054.25 2,369,518.85
- - e
HEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIMTIOM
STATEMENT 0F ALLOCATED EXPENSES
JuLy 31, 19898
Salaries Bunefits Travel Postage  Telephone Supplies
Ganzral 290927 73941 12957 4213 7682 8741
- Data Processing S0425 18576 4323 1101 15168
;:” Communication 107158 15025 19171 54766 E610 ‘@962
: Hambership 2035784 13576 22026 23059 3014 BE49
Plannirng As0? 3495 6389 20892 3305 4397
Legislative 97074 15025 32049 7206 17628 14623
Nursing Ed 123912 13576 32049 7206 BE14 14623
Hurszing Practica 3Veoan 17181 43099 72206 15526 17548
EAGH qGr20e2 179068 123263 24500 23053 32171
A Organization Servica UeH36 5054 9564 4323 3305 7311
’T Converition 162850 4106 3928 33133
Total: T 2422042 365317 325037 143740 110766 165516
BULGET PLAN ACTUAL,
Calarius 2514211 514211 2422042 22169 0.04
Banefit.s , 439241 439241 3€5317 73924 0.17
Traval G200 306200 3388357 ~-306837 -0, 10
Post ago 140000 140000 1437490 ~37%0 ~-0.03
Tl ephicre 110000 110000 110766 -7PBE ~-0.01
Supplius 137000 1372000 165516 ~20516 _ -nlglgl“
Totals BHAELEZ  EEAGRE2 544058 102364

VLAY

VAR-X

44.92-

100.00

19.26-




NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

REVISED 7/11 £
" . BUDGET - FY89

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
BUDGET FORECAST €30,000 MEMBERS
AUGUST 1, 1988 - JULY 31, 1989

o @arr 1 - cEnERAL: udtget
ESTIMATED INCOME 88
DUES/DUES RELATED INCOME: GENERAL:

1989
RENT (GUILDERLAND, NYC,
DUES INCREASE $50 $75 $100 &BUFFALO OFFICE) 244596 248800

ADVANCE PAY FULL 887250 1055700 1083750 1147500 OCCUPANCY:

ADVANCE PAY INSTALL 595000 705250 709625 750000 . GUILDERLAND 49500 46500
ADVANCE PAY MONTHLY 0 ] 0 0 wunabl bo predec NEW YORK CITY OFFICE 15120 13020
PRD 3400250 4380000 4490000 4740000 Vv duts dedushds BUFFALO OFFICE 2000 2000
RMDG (A) FULL 92750 82800 85000 90000  fnvs Cb.acck.
RMDG (A) INSTALL i 43750 ° 41400 42500 45000 ) 41500 44700
RMDG (B) FULL 30188 20700 21250 22500 -
RMDG (B) INSTALL 2190 2587 2650 2810

AGENCY SHOP & NONMEMBER 35700 60000

SERVICE FEE 332500 362250 371875 393750 : .
SERVICE CHARGE PRD&INSTALL 276360 0 0 0 Olflentects v 314275 297000\€££3&)Abzlbpzzhnz d aboser
Whers ore e 83455

SUBTOTAL: 5660238 6650687 6806650 7191560 227900 pungen, - /mﬂ%fhnaaz nut o
. 69500 60000

CONVENTION 123350 133450 ' ’ 5000 2500
PAMPHLETS & REPRINTS 2500 2275 -=
INVESTMENTS 60000  40000- ok & + Restwoe 11200 15400
SUBSCRIPTIONS 2000 2200 SUPPL -
ADVERTISING 12500 13750 S e 8700
CONTRIBUTIONS-HONORARIA 1000 1000 - + HHE ruswe/ -

POSTAGE
ADMIN FEES 250000 242875 4500
WORKSHOPS , CONFERENCES 7600 7500
CONTINUING ED REVIEW & 18000 19800

APPROVAL FEE

MISC.INCOME 35700 37500

SUBTOTAL: 512650 500350

6172888 7151037 7307000 7691910
¢ vlend ald ?“ 7)n=;ml/\- M!Z' _ 1126961 1123720

Y F7dm 994 g,




NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

BUDGET - FY89
NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
BUDGET - FY89
DATA PROCESSING:
[ ) 88 89 ®
PARTII .
SALARIES 91091 91800 CONSTITUENT ACTIVITIES: 88 1989
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 21962 15440 DUES INCREASE $50 - $75 $100
Al 4200 450
ggggnggs 13000 14?08 ANA DUES ASSESSMENT 1586133 1575750 1575750 1575750
COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 40000 40000 ANA HOUSE OF DELEGATES 32700 39550
TELEPHONE 1100 1100 ANA CONSTITUENT FORUM 2000 2000
......... ————— - ———m e —— e ———— ' ESREC 1000 1035
TOTAL: 171353 167340 NYSNA ADVISORY COUNCIL 8000 8000 3
ICN 0 7000 defungpef %rr;éw/g MMW
. TOTAL CONSTITUENT ACTIVITY' 1629833 1633335 1633335 1633335
SPECIAL SERVICES: .

LEGAL SERVICES 195000 195000 PARTIII - PROGRAM:
ACCOUNTING SERVICES .
. MISC. SERVIOES 19000 12500 COMMUNICATIONS & PUBLICATIONS:
< TTTTTTTTE e TR . Tt 00 o1acan SALARIES 115412 104500
& . TOTAL: 211000 214500
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS . 17570 15440
CORPORATE COMMITTEEAMATTERS: 5 STAFF TRAVEL 16800 15400
o BOARD OF DIRECTORS 20000 18750 - ° POSTAGE 3200 57000
PRESIDENT'S EXPENSE 0 12250 TELEPHONE/TELEGRAPH 6600 6600
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 500 500 3
COMMITTEES OF BOARD 1000 1000 SUPPLIES 7800 8700
FINANCE COMMITTEE 2000 2000
B ELECTIONS 39500 v27000 : PUBLICATIONS
‘,; NOMINATING COMMITTEE 1750 1750 JOURNAL 30000 35000
: BYLAWS COMMITTEE 1750 1750 REPORT 7 41500 32000 yuicleeded
COUNCIL ON HUMAN RIGHTS 3000 3000 LEG BULLETIN 12000 0 — ity b dunerdomursds
AWARDS COMMITTEE 875 875 EGW BULLETIN 15000 15000 .uu/t/lw'/&
) CONSUMER ADVISORY COUNCIL 2000 3600
seo-e- R SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS 11600 7100 '
TOTAL: 72375 72475 ot - Imeslong Loty v awsduindio™
EDITORIAL BOARD /200 3000 - 7L~ 2 duaicy
- Kesdebirse - -0y
LIATSON /a - ADVERTISING, SPEC. MATERIAL 15000 12500 WW N A Etoodin)
E GROUP 1500 1500 SPECIAL PROJECTS 25000 15000 -
MEMBERSHIP FEES/LIAISON ACTIVITIES 8820 7195 TOTAL COMM & PUB: 369482 327240
NYS-NPA 5000 3000 m %
TOTAL: 15320 11695 ("WW{“’
TOTAL GENERAL: 1597009 1589730 .
@ ﬁ’ 1‘7 Torae Ludyoet to hthudo W»LUM iy
‘Jq,uu} g,kof Yy i NV Y]

f\.\ S, Ty W




NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

BUDGET - FY89

MEMBERSHIP SERVICES:

88 89
SALARIES 200953 219000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 21962 15440
STAFF TRAVEL 28000 6160
POSTAGE 22400 24000
TELEPHONE/TELEGRAPH 8800 8800
SUPPLIES 7800 8700
MEMBERSHIP RECRUITMENT ACTIVITY 10000 0
TOTAL MEMBERSHIP: 299915 282100
PLANNING & RESEARCH:
SALARIES 99150 101600
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 4392 15440
STAFF TRAVEL 5600 6160
POSTAGE . 2800 3000
TELEPHONE/TELEGRAPE 3300 3300
SUPPLIES 3900 2900
LIBRARY OPERATIONS/HOLDINGS 19000 19000
COUNCIL ON NURSING RESEARCH 3500 4500
. y g,
ORAL HISTORY 5000 0 - foltsds ands Lowneds T 4
Rade sachs )
RECRUITMENT INTO NURSING 2500 0yt % 2€{,£Aw6dlbwu
TOTAL PLAN & RESEARCH: 149142 155900

98425 114500 - Apleto M- Wlbreadia

17570
28000

7000
17600
13000

5000
15000
3000

11580
30800

7500
17600
13050

5000
12000

204595

214030

p—

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
BUDGET -~ FY89

NURSING EDUCATION:

vdﬁ”)’#é*i_

o 88 89
SALARIES 132423 140500
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 21962 15440
STAFF TRAVEL 28000 30800
POSTAGE 7000 7500
TELEPHONE,/ TELEGRAPH 8800 8800

| . SUPPLIES 13000 13050
fmﬁﬂ COUNCIL ON NURSING ED. 3500 4375
|)‘
v*ﬁr COUNCIL ON CONTINUING ED. 3500 4375
" |REGIONAL REVIEW TEAMS 2500 5000
TATEWIDE PLANNING COMM 2000 4500
FUNCTIONAL UNITS 2500 2500
WORKSHOP , CONFERENCES 7500 0
RECRUITMENT INTO NURSING 0 23600
ANA ACCREDITATION 0 4500
TOTAL NURSING ED: 232685 264940
NURSING PRACTICE & SERVICE:

©savaries 371848 365000 — *leelur’
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 21962 15440
STAFF TRAVEL 42000 46200
POSTAGE 7000 7500
TELEPHONE/ TELEGRAPH 16500 16500
SUPPLIES 15600 14500
COUNCIL ON NURSING PRACTICE 3500 3500
COUNCIL ON ETHICAL PRACTICE 3500 3000
COMM.ON IMPAIRED NURSING PRACTICE 2625 2500
CLINICAL PRACTICE UNIT 9000 9000
FUNCTIONAL UNITS 4500 4500
WORKSHOPS , CONFERENCES 2000 0
TOTAL NURSE PRACTICE & SERVICE: 500035 487640
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NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

BUDGET - FY89

ECONOMIC GENERAL WELFARE:

SALARIES

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STAFF TRAVEL
POSTAGE
TELEPHONE/TELEGRAPH
SUPPLIES

DELEGATE ASSEMBLY
HEARINGS , TRANSCRIPTS
SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES
CNP MEETINGS
WELFARE EXPENSES

89

1034739 ¢1180000 >

219621
112000
23800
33000
28600

212300
123200
25500
33000
31900

13000 <— 20500

50000
32500
6000
117750

TOTAL EGW:

ORGANIZATION SERVICES:

ALARIES

LOYEE BENEFITS
STAFF TRAVEL
POSTAGE
TELEPHONE/TELEGRAPH
SUPPLIES

MEMBER RECRUITMENT ACTIVITY

WORKSHOPS , CONFERENCES

1671010

TOTAL ORG.SVCES:

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCOME:
TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSE:

87080

3513944

113450

114
6172888

6854236

48000
31500
4000
100367

1810267

3681957

104030

¥gb $ 75

7 '8
7151037 7307000 7691910
7009052 7009052 7009052

J)oo Roueds oy Tamo.

' ¥

‘!LTAL INCOME(EXPENSE) :

-681348

141985 (297948 682858

590wl

BUDGET:
1988

'%’INCOME:

REGISTRATION
EXHIBIT SPACE
SPONSORS

TOURS

PROGRAM ADVERTISING

TOTAL INCOME:

EXPENSES:

EXHIBIT DECORATION
WELCOME RECEPTION
REFRESHMENT BREAK
AWARDS BANQUET/RECEPTION
INSURANCE

SPECIAL SERVICES

GIFTS FOR UNIT REPS

%EEPEAKER TRAVEL & HONORARIA
SUPPLIES

PROMOTION
TELEPHONE

POSTAGE
ORGANIZATION UNIT TRAVEL
BOARD/STAFF TRAVEL

PROGRAM EXPENSES
MISC. EXPENSES

NYSNA-CONVENTION

BUDGET

77250
35000
7500
1700
12000

133450

6500
500
2500
3000
600
5500
1200
9000
21750

3500
3300

4620
8000
21560

9000
3500

TOTAL EXPENSE:
NET INCOME(EXPENSE):

104030
29420




N.Y.S.N.A BUDGET FY'S89

GENERAL CONSOLIDATED EXPENSES

BULGET

88 89
SALARIES 2514211 2693540
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 439241 386000
STAFF TRAVEL 280000 308000
SUPPLIES 130000 145000
POSTAGE 140000 150000
TELEPHONE/TELEGRAPH : 110000 110000
3613452 3792540
35700 10400
250000 242875
110000 100367
EXCESS INCOME(EXPENSE): 140000 142508
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NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
ANALYSIS REPORT SUMMARY
PERIOD ENDING &6-30-88

INCOME

DUES & DUES RELATED:
ADVANCE PAY (ALL)
PRD

REDUCED PAY (ALL)
OTHER RELATED

SUB TOTAL:

OTHER INCOME

INVESTMENTS
ADMINISTRATIVE FEES
MISC INCOME

OTHER

CONVENTION

SUB TOTAL:

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCOME:

BUDGET

1482250
3400250
168878
608860

5650238

60000
250000
35700
43600
123350

512650

6172888

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
ANALYSIS REPORT SUMMARY

PERIOD ENDING &-30-88

GENERAL EXPENSES:

ADMINISTRATION
DATA PROCESSING
SPECIAL SERVICES
CORPORATE COMMITTEE
& MATTERS
LIAISON ACTIVITY/COMMITTEE

SUB TOTAL:

CONSTITUENT ACTIVITIES:

ANA DUES ASSESSMENT
ANA HOUSE OF DELEGATES
ANA CONSTITUENT FORUM
ESREC

NYSNA ADVISORY COUNCIL

SUB TOTAL:

BUDGET PLAN ACTUAL
1126961 1032013 942317
171353 158401 147435
211000 193667 179024
72375 69781 67965
15320 14043 9463
1597009 14467905 13446204
1586133 1453955 1439438
32700 32700 14773
2000 1833 1735
1000 917 971
8000 8000 5848
1629833 1497405 1462763

it A



5;3,*3 i

i

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION Syeiike , :“;§§Th“f~’_‘ SR s o o N el
ANALYSIS REPORT SUMMARY e et e a i 2 e
PERIOD ENDING &-30-88

PROGRAM EXPENSES:
BUDGET PLAN ACTUAL

COMMUNICATIONS & s S L S R SRR e SariinE e e O
PUBL ICATIONS 369482 348799 332081 B i b EaRE R S ey s s el e e s

MEMBERSHIP 299915 273295 264493

PLANNING 149142 134694 117165

LEGISLATION 204595 189272 175262 e £4 ST ,

NURSING EDUCATION 232685 214589 205367 SeNr TR e e Vi L

NURSING PRACTICE S00035 453244 435302 SAISER RIS SR Sime RN

ECONOMIC & GENERAL WELFARE 1671010 1528613 1319667

ORGANIZATION SERVICES 87080 80005 74558

CONVENT ION 113430 113450 142417

SUB TOTAL: 3627394 3335961 3066312

GRAND TOTAL INCUME; 6172888 5638863 5707975
GRAND TOTAL EXPENSES: 6854236 6301271 s875281

CONTRIBUTION TG R s ] el e R e e =
MEMBER’S EQUITY: -681348 ~662408 -167306 SR e i : : R e e g e

R
PH’”?”% bk
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NEH YORK STATE NURSES RSSOCIATION
STATEMENT OF ALLOCATED EXPENSES

June 1988

Salariaes Benefits Traval Postaga Telaphona Supplies
Géneral 251287 71300 11053 3210 6543 2062
Data Procassing 79756 19082 3320 939 12303
Communication 97480 15434 16662 42052 5634 7222
Menbership 176507 19082 27813 17706 7512 7170
Plarning 85352 3592 5554 2213 2817 3548
Legilative 85135 15435 27669 5533 15024 11826
Nursing Ed 114616 19082 27869 5533 7512 11826
Nursing Practice 326493 17617 41829 5533 14085 14191
EGGH 807846 184745 111542 18812 28171 26016
Organization Service 48654 5526 8331 3320 2817 5913
Convantiaen 16250 4106 3928 33133
Total: 20?3126 - 371094 2947706 111338 94982 140210

Salaries
Banefits

Traval

BUDGET
2514211
439241
306200

PLAN
2304693
402638
295778

ACTUAL
2073126
371094
294778

231567
31544
2000

0.10
0.08
0.01

Postage 140000 128683 111338 17345 0.13
Telephone 110000 100833 94982 §5es51 0.06
Supplies 137000 127250 140210 -12950 -0.10
Total: Ie46652 3360876 30855268 275348

N.Y.S.N.A. No. 01

CURRENT ASSETS
CASH IN BANK
PETTY CASH
SECURITY DEPOSITS
CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS
DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE FOUNDATION
TOTAL ACCOUNYS RECEIVABLE
PREPAID EXPENSE
INVESTMENTS
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS
FIXED ASSETS
FURNITURE & EQUIPHENT
ACCUHULATED DEPRECIATION
FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT LESS A/C
LAND & BUILDING
" YOTAL FIXED ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS

CURRENT LIABILITIES

" TRADE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
OTHER ACCOUNTS PAVABLE
DUES & COLLECTIONS PAYABLE
PAYROLL TAXES PAYABLE
SALARY & WITHHOLDINGS
CURRENT NOTES PAYABLE
UNEARNED INCOME

DEFERRED CONVENTION INCONE
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES
NONCURRENT LIABILITIES
VOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIES
Tg;ﬁ%vglhﬂltlfill
MEMBER'S
RETAINED EARNINGS PRIOR YEARS
CURRENT RETAINED EARNINGS
HEHBER'S EQUITY
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQuUITY

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

BALANCE SHEET

BALANCE S H
JUNE 1988

evescsccassncseel URREN Tervrorcnecncee .

598,564.18
845.00
22,119.16
12,010.00

239,899.90
303,167.96

621,528.34

902,748.68
392,914.72CR

29,528.35
172,156.58
45,956.28
1,060.60
126,770.18
.00
525,567,.22 .

, 9,214.36

$10,253.57

loo

1,309,852.34

167,306.67

EET

1,302,519.56

750,279.68
2,052,799.24

910,253.57

45,67

42,
52,799.24

~w

DATE

seesmsnas «ssL AST

1,617,079.57
' 845.0

.00
20,740.00
1,438,664.57
.00
57,891.06
332,775.90
390,666.96
57.775.03
792,394.38
318,938, 14CR
473,456.24
240,445.72

7/05/88 TIME 12.07.34

YEAR------- .-

.

1,887,106.56

1,076,583.41
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N.Y.8.0.A. NO. 01 NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 7/05/88 TINE 13.22.53 PAGE 1 GLRO1D
FROM PERIOD 09 10 PERIOD 1
ANALYS1IS REPORTY
June 1983
sees o BUDGET ¢ a v v cecac e PLAN oo cea s s ACTUAL s » oo *VAR %-
ESTINATED INCOME
DUES AND DU!I-RELATED INCONE
ADVANCE PAID FUL 8487,250.00 813,312.50 791,276.06 - .7
ADVANCE PALD INSTALL $95,000.00 545,416.67 603,166.91 - 11.4
PRD 3,400,250.00 3,116,0895.83 3,190,888.19 2.4
RNDG A PULL 92,750.00 85,020.83 T4,486,70 « 12.4
RMDG A INSTALL 43,750.00 40,104,147 33,336.87 - 16.9
RHOG B PULL 30,188.00 27,672,133 28,637.50 3.5
RMDG B INSTALL 2,190.00 2,007.50 1,736.64 - 13.5
AGENCY SHOP AND NON-MEMBER SER FEE 332,500,00 304,791.67 351,562.85 15.3
SERVICE CHARGE PRD AND INSTALL 276,360.00 230,300.00 217,122.84 - 5.7
SUB-TOTAL $,660,238.00 5,165,521.50 5,172,212.56 o1
OTHER 1HCOME
PAMPHLEYS AND REPRINTS 2,500.00 2,291.67 2,029.55 < 1.4
|NVESTHENTS 60,000.00 55,000.00 55,097.08 .2
SUBSCRIPTIONS 2,000.00 1,833.33 1,474.00 ¢« 19.6
ADVERTISING 12,500.00 11,458.33 12,113.50 8.7
CONTRIBUTIONS AND HONORARIA 1,000.00 916.67 767.00 « 16.3
ADMINISTRATION FEE 250,000.00 222,300.5% 224,836.51 1.1
WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES 7,600.00 6,966.67 13,560.00 94.6
M CONTINUING ED REVIEW & APPROV FEE 18,000.00 16,500.00 19,996.00 21.2
HISC INCOME 35,700.00 ,725.00 46,220.30 41.2
SUB-TOTAL 389 300.00 349 992.18 376,093.94 7.%
v ) TOTAL ESTIMATED INCOME 6,049,538.00 5,515,513.68 5,548,306.50 6
¢ { b ot e GG ER AR W’N!'tl:bw. L R
N.Y.S.N.A. KO0, 01 NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DAYE 7/05/88 TIME 13.22.53 PAGE 2 GLRO
FROM PERIOD 01 TO PERIOD 11
ANALYSIS REPORTY
June 1988
cec«-BUDGET--~+- ceeer PLAN®seme cenee ACTUAL-=-=-«- “VAR X-
GENERAL
ggga;ggé#DERLAun, NYC, BUFFALO OFFICE 244,596.00 224,213.00 221,455.60 1.2
GUILDERLAND OFFICE 49,500.00 45,375.00 39,981.66 11.9
NEW YORK CITY OFFICE 15,120.00 13 860.00 8,303.55 40.1
BUFFALOD OFFICE 2,000.00 1, 833.33 1,281.19 30.1
EQUIPMENT SERVICE 41,500,00 41, 500.00 L140.7% 3.3
EQUIPHENT PURCHASE 35,700.00 35 700.00 35,429.15 .8
SALARIES 314,275.00 278 012.50 251,287.10 9.6
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 83,455.00 83,455.00 71,300.48 14.6
INSURANCE 69,500.00 63,808.33 48,141.03 24.6
TAXES 222,015.00 196 397.88 174,361.90 11.2
TENPORARY PERSONNEL 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,701.61 6.0
STAFF TRAVEL 11,200.00 11,200.00 11,052.84 1.3
SUPPLIES 7,800.00 7,800.00 7.062. 2.5
POSTAGE 4,200.00 3,850.00 3,209.93 16.6
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 7,700.00 7,058.33 6,543.18 7.3
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 6,000.00 6,000.00 3,937.92 34.4
RECRUITMENT 3,000.00 2,750.09 8,975.95 «226.4
BUSINESS COURTESY 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,162.85 - 8.1
CHARGE CARD FEES , 400,00 2,200.00 2,988.40 - 35.8
TOTAL 1,126, 961 00 1,032,013.37 942,317.45 8.7
DATA Pnoczsslua DEPARTMENT
\ SALAR 91,091.00 80,580.50 79,756.01 1.0
EHPLOYEE BENEFITS 21,962.00 21,962.00 19,081.86 13.1
POST 4,200,00 3,850. 3,319.83 13.8
SUPPLIES 13,000.00 13,000.00 12,303.52 5.4
CONPUIER HAINIENANCE 40,000.00 38,000.01 32,034.65 15.7
: TELEPH 1,100,00 1,008.33 939.02 6.9
o OTAL 171,353, 158 400.84 147,434.89 6.9
f: SPECIAL SERVICES
Ce LEGAL SERVICES 195,000,00 178,750.00 164,400.52 8.0
. ACCOUNTING SERVICES . 7,000 00 6,416.67 6,274.98 2.2
MISC SERVICES 9,000,00 . 8,500.00 8,348, 1.8
. TOTAL 211,000.00 193,666.67 179,023.78 7.6
e CORPORATE COMMITTEES AND MATTERS
i BOARD OF DIRECTORS 20,000.00 18,333.33 31,265.29 - 70.5
EXECUTIVE COMMITYEE 00.00 458.33 281, 38.5
COMNITYIES OF THE BOARD 1,000.00 916.67 13. 98.5
FINANCE COMMITTEE 2,000.00 1,833.33 1,654.90 9.7
ELECTIONS 39,500.00 39,500.00 27,864.91 29.5
NOMINATING COMMITTEE 1,750,00 1,750.00 1,772.20 « 1.3
BYLAWS COMMITYEE 1,750.0 1,604.17 853.6 46,8
COUNCIL ON HUMAN RIGHTS 3,000.00 2,750.00 1,992.03 27.6
AWARDS COMMITTEE 875. 802,08 86. 51.8




NeY.8.M A, NO. 09 NEN YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 7/05/88 TINE 13.22.5% PAGE 3 GLRO1O
FROM PERIOD 01 70 PERIOD 119
ANALYSIS REPORY
June 1988

s s BUDGET s oe terecePLANc e ens cee e ACTUAL** s+ VAR %-
CONSUMER ADVISORY CouncsL
TOTAL

2,000.00 1,833,.33 1,880.43 - 2.6
72 375.00 69 781.24 67 965.48 2.6
T A EE o pACT LV TY B
1,500,00 375.00 . .
”EHBERSMIP/LIAISON ACTIVITIES 8:820.00 3:083.00 4, gg.g; gg.g
8-NPA 5,000,00 4,583.33 4,583.33
TOTAL 15,320.00 14,043,.33 9 462.56 32.6
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES 1,597,009,00 1,467,905.45 1,346,204.16 8.3

R TR A TN R Tl A G B £ S b3 #ha i e ek e 5 e £t Mo P B 980

N.Y.S.N.A. NO. O1 NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 7/05/88 TYIME 13, 22.53 PAGE 4 GLR010¥L,
FROM PERIOD 01 TO PERIOD 11
ANALYSIS REPORT
June 1988
*=**+BUDGEY -~ cercsc=PLANc---.. ce*-ACTUAL----- VAR %X-
PART Il - CONSTITUENT ACTlVlTlES
CONSTITUENT ACTIVITIE
ANA DUES ASSEssnENY 1,586,133.00 1,453,955.25 1,439,437.84 1.0
ANA HOUSE OF DELEGATES . 00.00 32,700.00 14,772.93 54.8
ANA CONSTITUENT FORUM 2 000.00 1,833.33 1;735.00 5.4
ESREC 1,000.00 916.67 971.32 « 6.0
NYSNA ADVISORY COUNCIL 8,000.00 8,000.00 5,847,727 26.9
TOTAL : 1,629,833.00 1, 697 405.25 1,462,764.86 2.3
TOTAL CONSTITUENT ACTIVITIES 1,629,833.00 1,497,405.25 1,462,764 .86 2.3
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N.Y.8.N,.A, No. 01 NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

ANALYSIS REPORY
June 1988

DATE 7/05/88 TIME 13.22.53 'zAOE 5 GLROYO

FROM PERIOD 01 710 PERICD

e e BUDGET P cacscsPLANe s eeen s ACTUAL ¢ o e VAR %-
PART 111 - PROGRAM
COMMUNTICATIONS AND PUBLICATIONS
) SALARIES 115,412.00 102,095.24 97,479.64 4.5
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 17,570.00 1?:570.00 15:436.50 12.2
STAFF TRAVEL 16,800,.00 16,800.00 16,661.61 .8
POSTAGE 53,200.00 48,766.67 42,051.61 13.8
TELEPHONE ARD TELEGRAPH 6,600.00 6,050.00 5,634.16 6.9
SUPPLIES 7,800.00 7,800.00 7.221.96 7.4
PUBLICATIONS
JOURNAL 30,000.00 30,000.00 33,290.19 - 11.0
REPORT 41,500.00 41,500.00 41,843.03 . .8
LEGISLATIVE BULLETIN 12,000.00 12,000.00 5,615.55 53,2
. E&GW BULLETINS 15,000.00 13,750.00 23,739.58 . 7207
X SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS 11,600.00 10,633.33 7,659,646 28.0
% EDITORIAL BOARD 2,000.00 1,833.33 .00 100.0
ADVERTISING, SPECIAL MATERIALS 15,000.00 15,000.00 13,886.62 7.4
SPECIAL PROJECTS 25,000.00 25,000.00 21,563.06 13.7
L TOTAL 369,482.00 348,798.57 332,081.17 4.8
{ MEMBERSHIP PROMOT, RECRUITMENT RETENTION
SALARLIES 200,953.00 177,766.12 176,507.22 .7
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 21,962.00 21,962.00 19,081.86 13.1
STAFF TRAVEL 28,000.00 28 000.00 27,819.35 .6
POSTAGE 22,400.00 20 533.33 17,705.85 13.8
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 8,800.00 B 066.67 7,512.20 6.9
SUPPLIES 7.800.00 7 806.00 7,170.33 8.1
MEHBERSHIP RECRUITMENT ACTIVITIES 10,000,00 9.166.67 8,695.97 5.1
TOTAL 299,915.00 273,294.79 264,492.78 3.2
PLANNING AND RESEARCH
SALARIES 99,150.00 87,710.00 85,351.78 2.7
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 4,392.00 4,392.00 3,591.99 18.2
STAFF TRAVEL . 5,600.00 5,600.00 5,553.84 .8
POSTAGE 2,800.00 2,566.67 2,213.21 13.8
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 3,300.00 3,025.00 2,817.07 6.9
SUPPLIES 3,900.00 3,900.00 3,547.66 9.0
LIBRARY OPERAY., REFERENCE & HOLDINGS 19,000.00 17,616.67 12,580.67 27.8
COUNCIL ON NURSING RESEARCH 3,500.00 3,208,33 1,077.03 66.4
ORAL HISTORY PROJECT 5,000.00 4,583.33 . 100.0
RECRUITMENT INTO NURSING ,500,00 2,291.67 431.89 81.2
TOTAL 149 142.00 134, 1693.67 117,165.14 13.0
LEGISLATIVE PROGRAM
SALARIES * 98,425.00 87,068.26 85,135.04 2.2
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 17,570.00 17,570.00 15,434.50 12.2
<<<< kit P ANTER A g sm e I - L T PR T Ty R R T RN TR e T e Wy S
N.Y.S.N.A. NO. 01 MEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 7/05/88 TYIME 13.,22.53 PAGE 6 GLRO1O -
FROM PERIOD 01 70 PERI1OD 11 ‘
ANALYS!S REPORT
June 1988
“ce--BUDGET----+  =-----: PLAN---~- e ACTUAL----- VAR %-
STAFF TRAVEL 28,000.00 28,000.00 27,869.35 .5
POSTAGE 7,000.00 6,416.67 5,533.06 13.8
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 17 600.00 16,133, 15, 1024.43 6.9
SUPPLIES 13 000.00 13,000.00 11,825.59 9.0
COUNCIL OM LEGISLATION 5,000.00 4,583.33 4,499.15 1.8
WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES 15,000.00 13,750.00 7,932.33 42.3
LEGISLATIVE TRACKING SERVICES 3,000.00 2,750.00 2,008.51 27.0
TOTAL 204 595.00 1689,271.59 175,261.96 7.4
NURSING EDUCATION PROGRAM
SALARIES 132,423.00 117,143.43 114,615.60 2.2
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 21,962.00 21,962,.00 19,081.86 13.1
STAFF TRAVEL 28,000.00 28,000.00 27,869.35 .5
POSTAGE 7,000.00 6,416.67 5,533.06 13.8
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 8,800.00 8,066.67 7,512.20 6.9
SUPPLIES 13,000.00 13,000.00 11,825.59 9.0
COUNCIL ON NURSING EDUCATION 3,500,00 3,208.33 2,565.38 20.0
COUNCIL ON CONTINUING ED 3,500.00 3,500.00 1,784.79 49.0
REGIONAL REVIEW YEAMS 2,500.00 2,291.67 1,527.52 33.3
STATEWIDE PLANNING COMM 2,000.00 1,833,.33 446.71 75.6
FUNCYIONAL UNITS 2,500.00 2,291,67 1,909.31 16.7
WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES 7,500.00 6,875.00 10,695.58 - 55.6
TOTAL 232,685.00 214,588.77 205,366.95 4.3
NURSING PRACTICE AND SERVICES PROGRAM
SALARIES 371,848.00 328,942.45 326,493.30 .7
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 21,962.00 21,962.00 17,816.54 18.9
STAFF !RAVEL 42,000.00 42,000.00 41,829.04 -4
pPOST 7,000.00 6,416.67 5,533,06 13.8
lELEPHOHE ARD TELEGRAPH 16,500.00 15,125.00 14,085.41 6.9
SUPPLIE 15,600,00 15,600.00 14,190.65 9.0
COUNCIL ON NURSING PRACTICE 3,500.00 3,208.33 3,204.90 .1
COUNCIL ON ETHICAL PRACTICE 3,500.00 3,208.33 1,266.09 60,5
TASK FORCE ON SUBSTANCE ABUSE 2,625.00 2,406,25 272.20 88.7
CLINICAL PRACTICE UNITS . $,000.00 8,250.00 6,974.09 15.5
FUNCTIONAL UNITS 4,%00,00 4,125,00 2,483.95 39.8
WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES 2,000,00 2,000,00 1,152,69 42.4%
TOTAL 500,035.00 453,244.,03 435,301,92 4.0
ECONONIC AND GENERAL WELFARE PROGRAM
SALARIE 1,034,739.00 915,346.05 807,846,330 11.7
EHPLDYEE BENEFITS 219,621,00 219,621.00 184,744 .84 15.9
STAFF !RAVEL 112,000.00 112,000.00 111,542.47 oh
POSTA 23,800.00 21,816,67 18,812,446 13.8
DELEGATE ASSENMBLY 13,000.00 11,916.67 5,015,49 57.9
t !etEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 33,000,00 30,250.00 28,171.09 6.9
.y SUPPL 28,600.00 28,600.00 26,016,27 9.0
tg NEARINBS, TRANSCRIPTS 50,000,00 45,833.33 47,569.45 - 3.8
;f{'
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N Y 8.N.A. NO. 01 NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 7 GLROY1O .

7/05/88 TINE 13.22.53 1:ABE

FROM PERIOD 01 10 PERIOD
ANALYSIS REPORT
June 1988
""‘BUDGE""" ""‘"PLA“""" ...¢-AC'UAL----. .VAR x-
VORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES 6,000.00 5.500,00 104.44 98.1
SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES 32,500.00 29,791.67 14,151.01 52.5
WELFARE EXPENSES 117,750.00 107,937.50 75,693.0 29.9
TOTAL 4,674,010.00 1,528,612, 1,319,666.83 13.7
ORGANIZATION SERVICES

SALARIES 5%,895.00 49,445.57 48,653.467 1.6
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8,785.00 8,785.00 5,524.67 37.1
STAFF TRAVEL 8,400.00 8,400.00 8,330.78 .8
POSTAGE 4,200.00 3,850.00 3,319.83 13.8
TELEPHONE AND TELEORAPH 3,300.00 3,025.00 2,817.07 6.9
SUPPLIES 6,500,00 6,500.00 5,912.78 9.0
TAL 87 080.00 80,005.57 74,558.80 6.8
TOTAL PROGRAM 3,513,944.00 3,222,509.88 2,923,895.55 9.3
TOTAL INCOME $,049,538.00 5,515,513.68 5,548,306.50 .6
TOTAL EXPENSE 6,740,786.00 6 187 820.58 5 732 864.57 7.4
TOTAL INCORE(EXPENSE) 691, 248 00- &72 306.90- 184 558.07- 72.5

N.Y.S.N.A. NO. 01
CONVENT1ON
INCOME
REGISTRATION

EXHIBIT SPACE

AWARDS BANQUET

SPONSORS

SPECIAL EVENTS

CE FOOD FUNCTION

PROGRAM ADVERTISING
TOTAL

EXPENSES
EXHIBIT DECORATION

KEY HOTE ADDRESS/RECEPTION
AWARDS BANQUET/RECEPTION

INSURANCE

CE FOOD FUNCTION
SPECIAL EVENTS
SPECIAL SERVICES

RECEPTION FOR UNIT REPS

SPEAKERS' TRAVEL
SUPPLIES
PROMOTION
TELEPHONE
POSTAGE

ORGANIZATIONAL UNITS' TRAVEL
IOAlgAaHD STAFF TRAVEL

PROG
TOTAL

TOTAL IICONE
TOTAL EXPE
TOTAL IﬂCONE(!XP!”IE)

RRGEEI 5 Sne e ARG e il Sat s a Sl * ez - 4r.m i e

HEM YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

ANALYSIS REPORT
June 1988

"-“DUDGET""‘ .-.---PLA“---.-.
63,750.00 63,750.00
26, 600.00 26,600.00
13,500.00 +13,500.00

5.000.00 5,000.00
5,500.00 5,500.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
8,000.00 8,000.
123,350.00 123,350.00
5,900,00 5,900.00
5,000,00 5,000.00
$.650.00 9.650.00
600.00 600.00
1,000,00 1,000.00
10,500.00 10,500.00
5, 700.00 5,700.00
600.00 600. 00
6,000.00 4,000.00
20,000.00 20,000.00
8,000,00 8,000.00
3,300.00 3,300.00
4,200.00 4,200.00
é,000.00 6,000, 00
22,000,00 22,000.00
5,000.00 5.:000.00
113,450.00 113,450.00
123,350.00 123,350.00
113,450.00 113,450.00
9.900.00 9,900.00

DATE 7/05/88
FROM PERIOD 01

e <ACTUAL-+=-~
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NYoB.N.A, HEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 7/05/88 TIME 13.22.53 PAGE g9 GLRO1O

FROM PERIOD 01 TO PERIOD 11
ANALYSIS REPORT
June 1988

 e=cc<BUDGET-+=-»- ceecePlANscseee e e ACTUAL S ==o=- VAR X-
.

+

GRAND TOTAL INCOME 6,172,888.00 5,638,863.68 5,707,974.65
GRAND TOTAL EXPENSE 6,854,236.00 6,301,270.58 5,875,281.32
GRAND TOTAL INCOME(CEXPENSE) 681,348.00- 662,406.90- 167,306.67-
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AGENDA #14
FINAL REPOR}

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

ANALYSIS REPORT SUMMARY : NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
PERIOD ENDING 4-30-88 7 ANALYSIS REPORT SUMMARY
PERIOD ENDING 4-30-88

INCOME BUDGET PLAN ACTUAL

GENERAL EXPENSES: BUDGET PLAN ACTUAL
DUES & DUES RELATED:

. : ADMINISTRATION 1126961 857913 769958
ADVANCE PAY (ALL) 1482250 1111688 1038512 DATA PROCESSING 171353 129927 121938

PRD 3400250 2550187 2619933 SPECIAL SERVICES 211000 158250 144663
REDUCED PAY (ALL) 168878 126658 114848 CORPORATE COMMITTEE

OTHER RELATED 608860 433613 473007 & MATTERS 72375 84156 ss222
LIAISON ACTIVITY/COMMITTEE 135320 11490 7178

SUB TOTAL: 5660238 4222148 4246320

SUB TOTAL: 1597009 1221736 1099939

OTHER INCOME

CONSTITUENT ACTIVITIES:
INVESTMENTS 60000 45000 95165

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 250000 182301 182299 ANA DUES ASSESSMENT 1586133 1189600 1190107
MISC INCOME 33700 26775 S71285 ANA HOUSE OF DELEGATES 32700 18150 10925
OTHER 43600 32700 30566 ANA CONSTITUENT FORUM 2000 1500 o)
CONVENTION 123350 123350 159668 . : 3\ ESREC 1000 750 29

NYSNA ADVISORY COUNCIL 8000 6000 5888

SUB TOTAL: 512650 410126 4466823

SUB TOTAL: 1629833 1216000 12046949
TOTAL ESTIMATED INCOME: 6172888 44632274 4713143




NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
ANALYSIS REPORT SUMMARY

PERIOD ENDING 4-30-88

-PROGRAM EXPENSES:

COMMUNICATIONS &
PUBLICATIONS

MEMBERSHIP

PLANNING

LEGISLATION

NURSING EDUCATION

NURSING PRACTICE

ECONOMIC & GENERAL WELFARE

ORGANIZATION SERVICES

CONVENTION

SUB TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL INCOME:
GRAND TOTAL EXPENSES:

CONTRIBUTION TO
MEMBER’S EQUITY:

BUDGET PLAN ACTUAL
369482 298215 269224
299915 223602 219747
149142 110466 95835
204595 153718 142324
232685 174789 154505
S0003S 371405 343798
1671010 1256660 1068651

87080 65167 60017
1136450 113450 142617
3627394 2765672 2456518
6172888 4632274 4713163
6854236 S203208 4803606
-681348 -~570934 -90263

PAGE

70 PERIOD 09

TIME 14.05.14

5/09/88

FROM PERIOD 01

DATE

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

01

NO.

-A.

N.Y

ANALYSIS REPORT
APRIL 1988
ceceeBUDGET v~

*VAR X-

ceess ACTUAL P o os-

ccosveePlLANcccnen

ESTIMATED INCOME
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35,700.
389,300.00
6,049,538.00

250

/

SUB-TOTAL

CONTVINUING ED REVIEW & APPROV FEE
TOTAL ESTIMATED INCONE

CONTRIBUTIONS AND HONORARIA
NI5C INCOHE

PAMPHLETS AND REPRINTS
ADHINISTRATION FEE

INVESTMENTS
WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES

SUBSCRIPTIONS

OVHER INCOME
ADVERTISING

1'0

4,553,474.94

4,508,924.02




N.Y.S.N.A.

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

ANALYSIS REPORT
APRIL 1988

DATE 5/09/88
FROM PERIOD 01

«es e BUDGET~*=-s- cecesePLANcccooe
GENERAL
RENT-GUILDERLAND, NYC, BUFFALO OFFICE 244,596.00 183,447.00
0OCCUPANCY
GUILDERLAND OFFICE 49,500.00 37,125.00
NEW YORK CITY OFFICE 15,120.00 11,340.00
BUFFALO OFFICE 2,000.00 1,499.99
EQUIPMENT SERVICE 41,500.00 36,712.50
EQUIPMENT PURCHASE 35,700.00 35,700.00
SALARIES 314,275.00 229,662.50
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 83,455.00 69,545.84
INSURANCE 69,500.00 52,224.99
TAXES 222,015.00 162,241.72
TEMPORARY PERSONNEL 5,000.00 4,416.65
STAFF TRAVEL 11,200.00 8,600.01
SUPPLIES 7,800.00 5,850,00
POSTAGE 4,200.00 3,150.00
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 7,700.00 5,774.99
STAFF DEVELOPMENTY 6,000.00 4,905.00
RECRUITMENT 3,000.00 2,250.00
BUSINESS COURTESY 2,000.00 1,666.66
CHARGE CARD FEES 2,400.00 1,800.00
TOTAL 1,126,961.00 857,912.85
DATA PROCESSING DEPARTMENY
SALARIES 91,091.00 66,566.50
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 21,962.00 18,301.66
POSTAGE 4,200.00 3,150.00
SUPPLIES 13,000.00 9,750.01
COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 40,000.00 31,333.35
TELEPHONE 1,100.00 824.99
TOTAL 171,353.00 129,926.51
SPECIAL SERVICES
LEGAL SERVICES 195,000.00 146,250.00
ACCOUNTING SERVICES 7,000.00 5,250.01
MISC SERVICES 9,000.00 6,750.00
TOTAL 211,000.00 158,250.01
CORPORATE COMMITTEES AND MATTERS
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 20,000.00 14,999.99
EXECUTIVE COMMITYEE 500.00 374.99
COMMITTIES OF THE BOARD 1,000.00 750,01
FINANCE COMMITTEE 2,000.00 1,499.99
ELECTIONS 39,500.00 39,500.00
NOMINATING COMMITTEE 1,750.00 1,312.51
BYLAWS COMMITTEE 1,750.00 1,312.51
COUNCIL ON HUMAN RIGHTS 3,000.00 2,250.00
AWARDS COMMITTEE 875.00 656,24
iy A LA sk A0 i ey X4 A S APLER A L A D A ra e T T T e
N.Y.S.N.A. NO. 01 NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
ANALYSIS REPORT
APRIL 1988
""" BUDGET----- ccsc=<PLAN-
CONSUMER ADVISORY COUNCIL 2,000.00 1,499.99
TOTAL r2,375.00 64,156.23
LIAISON COMMITTEES/ACTIVITY
RETIRED MURSES GROUP 1,500.00 1,125.00
MENBERSHIP/LIAISON ACTIVITIES 8,820.00 6,615.00
NYS-NPA 3,000.00 3,749.99
TOTAL 15,320.00 11,489.99
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES 1,597,009.00 1,221,735.59
!
{
3 o i «

----- ACTUAL----.

181,025.40

32,347.92
207,829.59
61,298.01
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42.86

.06
121,937.80

135,137.22

4,580.76
144,642.96

22,937.20
281.76

.00
1,123.02
27,864.91
1,053.66
853.68
1,523.78
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493.03
56,221.98

16.0
3,612.1
3,749.9
7,178.15

1,099,938.68
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12.4
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48.4
37.5
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N.Y.S.N.A. NO. 0% NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 5/09/88 TIME 14.05.14 PAGE & GLRO10
FR RIOD 01 70 PEAIOD 09
ANALYSIS REPORT
APRIL 1988
v loo-‘sanE'---.- """PLA“""" ---..ACIUAL..-.. -v‘. x-
PART Il - CONSTITUENT ACTIVITIES
CONSTITUENT ACTIVITIES
ANA DUES ASSESSMENT 1,586,133.00 1,189,599.75 1,190,107.09
ANA HOUSE OF DELEGATES 32,700. 18,150.00 10,924.77 39.8
ANA CONSTITUENT FORUM 2,000.00 1,499.99 .00 100.0
ESREC 1,000.00 750.01 28.77 96.2
NYSNA ADVISORY COUNCIL 8.000.00 6,000.00 5,888.66 1.9
_ TOTAL 1,629,833.00 1,215.999.75 1,206,949.29 7
S TOTAL CONSTITUENT ACTIVITIES 1,629,833.00 1,215,999.75 1,206,949.29 .7
iRt ey L EA N ST
N.Y.S.N.A. NO. 01 NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION 5/09/88 TINE 14.05.14 PAGE 5 GLRO%O. .
FROM PERIOD 01 T0 PERIOD 09 e
ANALYSIS REPORT
APRIL 1988
eeeesBUDGET > ==+ ceesa-PLAN=**-"c  esees ACTUAL--==~ VAR %X
PARY 111 - PROGRAN
CONMUNICATIONS AND PUBLICATIONS
SALARIES 115,412.00 84,339.56 79,367.41 5.9
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 17.570.00 14,641, 66 13,061.60 10.8
STAFF TRAVEL 16,800.00 13,000.00 12,949.00 4
POSTAGE 53,200.00 39.900.01 34,013.04 14.8
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 6600.00 4,950.00 4,896.39 1.1
SUPPLIES 7.800.00 5.850.00 5.613.64 4.0
PUBLICATIONS
JOURNAL _ 30,000.00 27,500.00 30,053.99 - 9.3
REPORT 41.500.00 34,583.33 38.159.46 - 10.3
LEGISLATIVE BULLEVIN 12,000.00 12,000.00 4,866.55 59.4
ELGW BULLETINS 15000.00 11,250.00 13,601.54 . 20.9
SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS 11.600.00 8.699.99 672.56 92.3
EDITORIAL BOARD . 2.000.00 1,499.99 .00 100.0
ADVERTISING, SPECIAL MATERIALS 15,000.00 15,000.00 12,688.62 15.4
SPECIAL PROJECTS 25.000.00 25,000.00 19,280.48 22.9
TOTAL 369,482.00 298,214.54 269,224.28 9.7
MENBERSHIP PROMOY, RECRUITHMENT RETENTION
SALARIES 200,9%3.00 146,850.28 146,808.66
EMPLOYEE DENEFITS 21.962.00 18,301.66 14,151.38 1.7
STAFF TRAVEL 28,000.00 21.700.01 21,631.67 .3
POSTAGE 22,400.00 16,799.99 14,321.20 14.8
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 8,800.00 6,600.01 6,528.51 1.1
SUPPLIES 7.800.00 5,850.00 5:862.01 4.9
MEMBERSHIP RECRUJTMENT ACTIVITIES 10,000.00 7.500.01 8,743.22 - 16.6
ToTAL 299.915.00 223,601.96 219,746.63 1.7
PLANNING AND RESEARCH
SALARIES 99,150.00 72,456,00 70,373.39 2.9
ENPLOYEE BENEFITS 4,392.00 31660.00 3,033.30 17.1
STAFF TRAVEL 5.600.00 4,349.99 4.316.31 .8
POSTAGE 2,800.00 2,100.01 1,790.13 14.8
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 3.300.00 2,475.00 2,448.19 1.1
SUPPLIES 3.900.00 2.925.00 2,743.50 6.2
LIBRARY OPERAT., REFERENCE & HOLDINGS 19,000.00 14,250.01 9,924, 11 30.4
COUNCIL ON NURSING RESEARCH 3,500.00 2.624.99 773.28 70.5
pECkulTRENT 1HT0 NURSING 2'288'88 ?‘{?3'3? ‘3189 ‘9?'8
. ’ ] . .
R R T T AL 149,142.00 110, 466.00 95,834,640 13.2
LEGISLATIVE PROGRAN
% SALARIES 98,425.00 71,925.94 69,005.43 3.9
L ENPLOYEE BENEFITS 17,570.00 14,641,66 13,081.60 10.8




N.Y.S.N.A. NG, 01 NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 5/09/88 TIME 14.05,.14 PAGE

FROM PERIOD OF T0 PERIOD 09
ANALYSIS REPORT
APRIL 1988

6 GLRO1O .

.....EUDGEI----: -..-..p‘_‘"...... ..-..Ac]u*l...-- .VAR x.
SYAFF TRAVEL 28,000.00 21,700.01 21 681.67 N
POSTAGE 7,000.00 5,250. 4,475.36 14.8
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPM 17,600.00 13,199.99 1057.06 1.1
SUPPLIES 13,000.00 9,750,01% 9,145.05 6.2
COUNCIL ON LEGISLATION 5,000.00 3,749.99 3,153.37 15.9
WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES 15,000.00 11,250.00 7,411.96 34.1
LEGISLATIVE TRACKING SERVICES 3,000.00 2,250.00 1,2%2.70 44.3
TOTAL 204,595.00 153,717. 61 142,324.20 7.4
NURSING EDUCATION PROGRAM
SALARIES 132,423.00 96,770.67 93,440.44 3.4
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 21,962.00 18,301.66 16,151.38 1.7
STAFF TRAVEL 28,000.00 21,700.01 21,681.67 o1
POSTAGE 7,000.00 5,250.01 4,475.36 14.8
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH a,800.00 6,600.01 6,528.51 1.1
SUPPLIES 13,000.00 9,750.01 9,145.0% 8.2
COUNCIL ON NURSING EDUCATION 3,500.00 2,624.99 2,280.63 13.1
COUNCIL ON CONTINUING ED 3,500.00 2,916.67 1,606.57 44,9
REGIONAL REVIEN TEANS 2,500.00 1,875.01 1,358.58 27.5
STATEWIDE PLANNING COMM 2,000.00 1,499.99 275.70 81.6
FUNCTIONAL UNITS 2,500.00 1,875.01 1,635.88 12.8
WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES ,500.00 5,625.00 4,074.56- 172.4
TOTAL 232, 685.00 174, 789.04 154.505. 21 11.6
HURSING PRACTICE AND SERVICES PROGRAM
SALARIES 371,848.00 271,735.05 259,307.76 4.6
ENPLOYEE BEMNEFITS 21.962.00 18,301.66 15,144.08 17.3
STAFF TRAVEL 42,000.00 32,700.00 32,547.51 .5
POSTAGE 7.000.00 5,250,.01 4,475.36 14.8
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 16,500.00 12,375.00 12,240.99 1.1
SUPPLIES 15,600.00 11,700.00 10,974.01 6.2
COUNCIL ON NURSING PRACTICE 3,500.00 2,624.99 2,116.04 19.4
COUNCIL ON ETHICAL PRACTICE 3,500.00 2,624.99 847.83 67.7
TASK FORCE ON SUBSTANCE ABUSE 2,625.00 1,968.75 272.20 86.2
CLINICAL PRACTICE UNITS 9,000.00 6,750.00 2,865.51 57.5
FUNCTIONAL UNITS "4,500.00 3,375.00 1,853.76 45.1
WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,152.69 42.4
TOTAL 500,035.00 371,405.45 343 797.74 7.4
ECONOMIC AND GENERAL WELFARE PROGRAN
SALARIES 1,034,739.00 756,155.45 650,627.20 14.0
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 219,621.00 183,017.50 156, 487.75 14.5
STAFF TRAVEL 112,000.00 87,900.01 86.791.73 .2
POSTAGE 23,800.00 17,850.01 15,216.26 14.8
DELEGATE ASSEMBLY 13,000.00 9,750.01 1,958.11% 79.9
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 33,000.00 24,750.00 24.482.17 1.1
SUPPLIES 28,600.00 21,450.01 20,119.10 6.2
HEARINGS, TRANSCRIPTS 50,000.00 37.499.99 40,268.18 7.4

IR

N.Y.S.H.A,

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 5/09/88 TIME 14.05.14 PAGE
FROM PERIOD 01 70 PERIOD 09
ANALYSIS REPORT

APRIL 1988

7 GLRO(

........... PLAN® ===« - cees - ACTUAL ~ =«
WORKSHOPS, CONFEREMNCES 6,000.00 4,500.00 184.44 95.9

SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES 32,500.00 24,375.0% 9,7&4.51 60.0
WELFARE EXPENSES 117,750.00 88 312.50 62,771.69 28.9
TOTAL 1,671,010.00 1,254, 1660.49 1,068,651.14 14.8

ORGANIZATION SERVICES

SALARIES 55,895.00 40,846.33 38,966.76 4.6
EMPLOYEE BEMEFITS 8,785.00 7,320.84 4,0869.94 33.5
STAFF TRAVEL 8,400.00 6,500.00 6,474.48 oA
POSTAGE 4,200.00 3,150.00 2,685.21 14.8
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 3,300.00 2,475.00 2,448.19 1.1
SUPPLI 6,500,00 4,874.99 4,572.52 6.2

TOTAL 07 080.00 65,167.16 60,017.10 7.9
TOTAL PROGRAM 3,513,944.00 2,652,022.25 100.9 1.2

TOTAL INCOME
TOTAL EXPENSE
TOTAL INCOME(EXPENSE)

4,508,924.02
5, 089 757.59 4
580 833.57-
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N.¥.8.N.A. no. 01 HEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 5/09/88 TIME 14.05.14 PAGE 8 GLRO1O .
FROM PERIOD OF 10 PERIOD 09
ANALYSIS REPORT

APRIL 1988
ces e cBUDGET - o>~ N YT I cesa s ACTUAL s> o e VAR X-
CONVENTION
INCOME
REGISTRATION 63,750.00 63,750.00 84,040.00 31.8
EXHIBIT SPACE 26,600.00 26,600.00 36,182.50 36.0
AVARDS BANQUET 13,500.00 13,500.00 12,960.00 - 4,0
SPONSORS 5,000.0C 5,000.00 4,650.00 - 7.0
SPECIAL EVENTS 5,500.00 5,500.00 7,428.90 35.1
CE FOOD FUNCTION 1,000.00 1,000.00 3,458.00 245.8
PROGRAM ADVERTISING 8,000.00 8,000.00 10,948.75 36.9
TOTAL 123,350.00 123,350.00 159,668.15 29.4
EXPENSES
EXKIBIT DECORATION 5,900.00 5,900.00 12,302.96 +108.5
KEY MOTE ADDRESS/RECEPTION 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,242.50 - 24.9
AUARDS BANQUET/RECEPTION 9,650.00 9,650.00 13,834.36 < 43.4
INSURANCE i 600.00 600.00 573.00 4.5
CE FOOD FUNCTYION 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,514.94 - 51.5
SPECIAL EVENTS 10,500.00 10,500.00 14,094.35 - 34.2
SPECIAL SERVICES 5,700.00 5,700.00 4,748.22 16.7
RECEPTION FOR UNIT REPS 600.00 600.00 979.82 - 63.3
SPEAKERS' TRAVEL 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,517.78 - 8.6
SUPPLIES 20,000.00 20,000.00 33,133.25 - 65.7
PROMOT:ON 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,611.88 - 5.4
TELEPHONE 3,300.00 3,300.00 3,928.72 - 19.1
POSTAGE 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,106.36 2.2
ORGANIZATIONAL UNITS' TRAVEL 6,000.00 6,000.00 4,359.15 27.3
BOARD AND STAFF TRAVEL © 22,000.00 22,000.00 16,250.42 26.1
PROGRAM 5,000.00 5,000.00 11,419.04 -128.4
TOTAL 113,450.00 113,450.00 142,416.75 - 25.5

TOTAL INCOME 123,350.00 123,350.00 159,668.15
TOTAL EXPENSE 113,450.00 113,450.00 142,416.75 - 25.5
TOTAL INCOMECEXPENSE) 9,900.00 9,900.00 17,251.40 .

e il s i s e : - AL R g 1 vtk
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“N.Y.S.N.A. 0. 01 NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 5/09/88 TIME 14.05.14 PAGE 9 GLRO10O
FROM PERIOD 01 TO PERIOD 09
ANALYSIS REPORT

APRIL 1988

----------------------------

GRAND TOTAL INCOME . ‘ 6,172,888.00 4$,632,274.02 4, 73,1 1.7
GRAND TOTAL EXPENSE 6,854,236.00 5,203,207.59 4,803,405,64 1.7
GRAND TOTAL INCOME(EXPENSE) 681,348.00- 570,933.57- 90,2 4.2




N.Y B N.A, X0. Of NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 5/09/88 TYIME 13,50.59 .
BALANCE SHEEY

BDALANCE SHEET
APRIL 1908

tecsecvcccccasC U RREN Tevecronsovnans sovocsansancl AST Y EA Rrocacorancsns VAR-%
CURRENT ASSETS

CASH IN BANK 761,301.78 1,411,034.19 46.05-
PETTY CASH .00 845.00
SECURITY DEPOSITS 22,119.16 20,740.00 6.65
CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS 784,265.94 1,432,619.19 45.26-
DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE .00 .00
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 219,314.23 20,508.52 969.38
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE FOUNDATION 304, 334,85 3200 192,32 4.95-
plOIAL ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 523,649.08 340,701.34 53.70
INVESTMENTS o0 ’ 38.908.13 16.8¢
L CURRENT ASSETS . 375,565.17 . .92-
rixen asiOiA .375, 1,832,228.66  24.92
: FURNITURE & EQUIPMENY 901,673.76 792,394.38 13.79
- ACCUNULATED DEPRECIATION 392,914, 72CR 318,938, 14CR 23.19
- FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT LESS A/C 508,759.04 473,456.24 7.46
Lo LAND & BUILDING 240.445.72 240,445.72
X TOTAL FIXED ASSETS 749,204.76 713,901.96 4.95
TOTAL ASSETS 2,124,769.93 2,566,130.62  16.55-
CURRENT LIABILITIES
TRADE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 29,288.91 256,624. 11 88.59-
OTHER ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 183.924.46 188, 836.75 2.60-
DUES & COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 1910.29 7.530.00 376.90
PAYROLL TAXES PAYABLE 318.48 .00 100.00
SALARY & WITHHOLDINGS 126,846. 14 609.50 711.51
CURRENT NOTES PAYABLE .00 .00
UNEARKED 1NCOME 526,612.50 526,292.66 .06
°‘§8¥§E°c823¥5¥'£?2a5!??753 2,279.36 905,180.14 3.113.50 28 0.
NONCURRENT LIABILITIES ! 783,006.52 7.92
LI,
TIES . . .92-
MEMBER'S EQUITY ) ?83,006.32 7.92
RETAINED EARNINGS PRIOR YEARS 1,309,852.34 1,324,937.92 1.14-
CURRENT RETAINED EARNINGS 90,262.550R '238186.18 137.90-
HEMBER'S EQUITY 1,219,589.79 1,563,124.10  21.98-
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 2.124.769.93 2.546.130.62  16.55-

R T N R
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MEW YORK STRTE MURSES ASSOCIATION
STATEMENT OF ALLOCHTED EXPENSES
April 1933

Salaries Benafits Travel Postage Taelephona Supplies

Ganeral 207830 £1298 |57 2575 5682 5454

fata Processing 6059 16151 2685 @16 623

Communi cation #3367 15062 - 12949 34013 4896 5614
Menbership 146809 16151 21632 14321 €528 5582
Planning 20373 30354 4316 1790 2448 2744
Lagislative 63085 13062 21682 4475 12057 9145
Nurzing Ed 97440 16151 21682 4475 £5249 9145

Nursing Practice 2593308 15144 52540 4475 12241 10974
EULGH 186488 792 15216 24482 20119
Organization Servica 3967 4470 5474 SEES 2448 4573

Corvertion 16250 410 3u28 33133

Total: - 1681868 316411 90816 83055 116086

BUDGET PLAN ACTUAL
2614201 1OENREE 1ERIEES 205793 0.11
4592041 243 11411 140.2 0.04
Travel SOB00 255470 232904 Les 0.00
Posit wye 140000 S90816 15234 0.14
Tzl aplitre 110000 BlEOO 83005 ~855% -0.01
Suppling 137000 107750 116006 ~3336 -0.08
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Salaries

Buarefits
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NV B.M.A. %0, 09 NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

ANALYS18 REPORY
Janusry 1988

sses s BUDGET s e en»
ESTIMATED INCOME
DUES AND DUES'R!LAT!D INCOME

seressPLANTes e

2/09/08 Tlﬂ! 1!
grRi00

ses o ACTUAL s =

ADVANCE PAID FULL 887,250.00 443,625.00 423,140.44
ADVANCE PAID INSTALL 595, 000.00 297,499.99 254,390.12
PRO 3,400, 250.00 1,700, 125.0% 1,594, 020.34
RMDG A FULL 92,750.00 46,375.01 42.574.53
RHDG A INSTALL 43,750.00 21.874.99 18.678.97
RNDG B FULL 30,128.00 15.094.09 15,422.11
RMDG 8 IHSTALL 2,190.00 1,095.00 961.49
AGENCY SHOP AND NON-MEMBER SER FEE 332,500.00 166,249.99 186,945.26
SERVICE cnaun: PRD ARD INSTALL 276,360.00 138 180.00 112,306.57
SUB-TOTAL 5,660,238.00 2,830,119.00 2,648,439.83
OTHER INCOME
PAMPHLETS AND REPRINTS 2,500.00 1,249.99 812.50
INVESTMENTS 60,000. 30,000.00 32,098.64
SUBSCRIPTIONS 2,000.00 999, 1,291.00
ADVERTISING 12,500.00 6,250.01 7,002.28
CONTRIBUTIONS AND HONORARIA 1,000.00 499.99 500.00
ADMINISTRATION FEE 250,000.00 122, 300. 51 122,300.51
WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES 7.4600.00 3.7 99 .00
CONTINUING ED REVIEW & APPROV FEE 18,000.00 9,000.00 8,856.00
MISC INCOME 35,700.00 17,850.00 18,798.35
SUB-TOTAL 389, 300.00 191,950.47 191,659.28
. TOTAL ESTIMATED 1MCOME 6,049,538.00 3,022,069.47 2,840,099.11
N.Y.8.N.A. No. 01 NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIAVION
FROM PERIOD 01
ANALYSIS REPORT
January 1988
«asceBUDGET o= cecncePLAN=roeoe sesesACTUAL v o=s
GENERAL
‘ 3525,23&#“5““"°' NYC, BUFFALO OFFICE 244,596.00 122,298.00 120,380.10
: GUILDERLAND OFFICE 49,500.00 24,750.03 19,088.60
}}”‘ p NEW YORK CITY OFFICE 15,120.00 7,560.00 41 440.46
Q\ » BUFFALO OFFICE 2000.00 999.98 '692.24
‘@ &  EQUIPNENT SERVICE 41,500, 00 21,550.00 23,492.52
W EQUIPHENT PURCHASE 35,700.00 32,725.00 30,989.26
SALA 314,275.00 145, 050.00 130,3564.34
envtovse BENEFITS 83,455.00 48,682.10 42,589.84
INSURANCE 69,500.00 34,850.01 26,146.10
TAXES 222,015.00 102,468.44 81,481.08
TEMPORARY PERSONNEL 5,000.00 3.166.67 1,905.23
STAFF TRAVEL 11,200.00 5.599.99 5/482.18
SUPPLIES 7.800.00 3,900.00 2.789.32
POSTAGE 4,200.00 2,100.00 2,033.56
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 7.700.00 3,850.01 3,199.54
STAFF DEVELOPHENT 6,000.00 3,810.00 2.567.92
RECRUITHENT 3,000.00 1.500.00 4,360.30
BUSINESS COURTESY 2,000.00 1,000.01 696.68
" CHARGE CARD FEES 2,400.00 1,200.00 1,303.55
i TOTAL 1,126,961.00 547,060.24 503,992.82
o DATA PROCESSING DEPARYNENT
e SALARIES 91,091.00 42,042.00 40,953.68
eanovea BENEFITS 21,962.00 12,811.15 11,191.81
POSTAGE 4,200.00 2.100.00 2,033.56
, SUPPLIES 13,000.00 6,499.99 5:065.50
S COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 40,000.00 21,338.33 20,089.16
- TELEPHONE 1,100.00 550.09 461.38
’ TOTAL 171,353.00 85,336.48 79,794.86
SPECIAL SERVICES
LEGAL SERVICES 195,000.00 97,500.00 89,716.39
ACCOUNTING SERVICES 7.,000.00 3,499.99 2,899.98
MISC SERVICES 9,000.00 4,500.00 1,022.26
TOTAL 211,000.00 105,499.99 93,638.63
CORPORATE couulrt::s AND MATTERS
S8OARD OF DIRECTOR 20,000.00 10,000.01 11,901.20
EXECUTIVE conn:rr:e 500,00 249.98 250.26
, CONMITTIES OF THE BOARD .ooo 00 500.02 .00
- FINANCE COMMITTEE 2,000.00 999.98 244.29
i ELECTIONS 39,500.00 39,500.00 $2,776.42
. NONINATING CONMITTEE 1.750.00 874.99 86.75
BYLAUS COMMITTEE 1.750.00 875.02 449.42
COUNCIL ON HUMAN RIGHTS 3,000,00 1,500.00 1,187.78
AVARDS COMMITTEE 875.00 437.48 60.94
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NeYiS.N.A.
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NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 2/09/88 TIME 15.18.10 PAGE 3 GLROYO
FRON PERICD 01 T0 PERIOD 04
ANALYSIS REPORY g
January 1988
e s BUDGET oo cecssiPlANCcseas cesec ACTUAL »o oo VAR %
CONSUMER ADVISORY COUNCSL 2,000.00 1,000.01 180.66 81.9
TOTAL 72,375.00 55,937.49 47,137.69 15.7
LIAISON COMMITTEES/ACTIVITY
RETIRED NURSES GROUP 1,500.00 750.00 59.42 92.1
MEMBERSHIP/LIAISON ACTIVITIES 8,820.00 4,410.00 1,195.66 72.9
NYS-NPA :5,000,00 2,500.01 .00 100.0
TOTAL 15,320.00 7,660.019 1,255.08 83.6
VOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES 1,597,009.00 821,494.21 725,819.08 11.6
H oI ,—,
NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 2/09/88 TIME 15.18.10 PAGE

N.Y.8.N.A.

PART 11 - CONSTITUENT ACTIVITIES
CONCTITUENT ACTIVITIES

ANA DUES ASSESSMENT

ANA HOUSE OF DELEGATES

ANA CONSTITUENT FORUM

ESREC

NYSNA ADVISORY COUNCIL
TOTAL :

TOTAL CONSTITUENT ACTIVITIES

8,000.00
1,629,833.00

1,629,833.00

ANALYSIS REPORT
January 1988

eeeesBUDGEY =+~

------PLA".-----‘

793,066.50
3,400.00
1,000.01

500.02
4,000.00
£01,966.53

801,966.53

FROM PERIOD 01
SETERY 1) (TTYIRPR

782,894.33
2,156.33

.00
3,523.95
788,574.63

788,574.63

TO PERIOD 06

VAR %-
1.3
36.6
100.0
100.0
11.9
1.7

1.7




N.Y.8.N.A. RO. 0%

N.Y.S.N.A. NO. 0%

PART 111 - PROGRAM
COMMUNICATIONS AND PUBLICATIONS

SALARIES
ENPLOYEE BENEFITS
STAFF TRAVEL
POSTAGE
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
SUPPLIES
PUBLICATIONS
JOURNAL
REPORT
LEGISLATIVE BULLETIN
ELGW BULLETINS
SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS
EDITORIAL BOARD
ADVERTISING, SPECIAL MATERIALS
SPECIAL PROJECTS

TOTAL

MEMBERSHIP PROMOT, RECRUITMENT RETENTION

SALARIES

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STAFF TRAVEL

POSTAGE

TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH

SUPPLIES

HEMBERSHIP RECRUITMENT ACTIVITIES
TOTAL

PLANNING AND RESEARCH
SALARIES
ENPLOYEE BENEFITS
STAFF TRAVEL
POSTAGE
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
SUPPLIES

COUNCIL ON NURSING RESEARCH

ORAL HISTORY PROJECT

RECRUITHENT INTO NURSING
TOTAL

LEGISLATIVE PROGRAM

SALARIES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STAFF TRAVEL

POSTAGE

TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
SUPPLIES

COUNCIL ON LEGISLATION
WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES
LEBISLA;A¥ELTRACKXNG SERVICES

NURSING EDUCATION PROGRAM
SALARIES
ENPLOYEE BENEFITS
STAFF TRAVEL
POSTAGE
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
SUPPLIES
COUNCIL OR HURSIHG EDUCATION
COUNCIL ON CONTINUING ED
REGIONAL REVIEW TEANS
STATEWIDE PLANNING COMM
FUNCTIONAL UNITS
WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES

YOTAL

NURSING PRACTICE AND SERVICES PROGRAM
SALARIES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STAFF TRAVEL
POSTAGE
TELEPHONE AND YELEGRAPH
SUPPLIES
COUNCIL ON NURSING PRACTICE
COUNCEIL ON ETHICAL PRACTICE
TASK FORCE ON SUBSTANCE ABUSE
CLINICAL PRACTICE UNITS
FUNCTIONAL UNITS
WORKEHOPS, CONFERENCES

TOTAL

ECONONIC AND GENERAL WELFARE PROGRAM
SALARIES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STAFF TRAVEL
POSTAGE
DELEGATE ASSEMBLY
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
SUPPLIES
HEARINGS, TRANBCRIPTS

LIBRARY OPERAT., REFERENCE & HOLDINGS

B o AL AR R, Y ML 3 Ry RNk F0E b 63113 18 A R M ot AP e
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NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

ANALYSIS REPORY
January 1988

2/09/88
FROM PERIOD 01

4 'x‘{‘}ﬂ, o et e

TIME 15.18.10 PAGE
TO PERIOD 06

5 GLRO1O

.-..-auoast.-.-- -.-.-.PLA“.-.--- .---.ACTUAL...-- .VAR x.
115,412.00 53,267.12 50,339.25 5.5
17,570.00 10,249.18 9,046.54 11.7
16,800.00 8,400.00 7,874.81 6.3
$3,200.00 26,599.99 25,758.94 3.2
6,600.00 3,300.00 2,768.18 16.1
7,800.00 3,900.00 2,789.32 28.5
30,000.00 20,000.00 19,453.58 2.7
41,500.00 20,750.01 10,232.44 50.7
12,000.00 8,000.00 4,144.30 48.2
15,000.00 7,500.00 3,0464.47 59.4
11,600.00 5,800.01 306.02 94.7
2,000.00 1,060.01 . .00 100.0
15,000.00 7,500.00 2,560.44 66.1
25,000.00 12,499.99 .0 100.0
369,482.00 188,766.31 138,298.29 26.7
200,953,00 92,747.56 92,569.69 .2
21,962.00 12,811.18 11,191.61 12.6
28,000.00 13,999.99 13,124.70 6.3
22,400.00 11,200.01 10,845.78 3.2
8,800.00 4$,399.99 3,690.91 16.1
7,800.00 3,900.00 2,789.32 28.5
10,000.00 5,000.02 457.20 90.9
299,915.00 144,058.75 134,669.21 6.5
99,150.00 45,762.00 44,058.56 3.7
4,392.00 2,562.00 2,089.08 18.5
5,600.00 2,800.01 2,624.92 6.3
2,800.00 1,399.99 ,355.71 3.2
3,300.00 1,650.00 1,384.08 16.1
3,900.00 1,950.00 1,394.65 28.5
19,000.00 9,499.99 6,939.20 27.0
3,500.00 1,749.98 262.25 85.0
5,000.00 2,500.01 .00 100.0
2,500.00 1,249.99 422.11 66.2
149,142.00 71,123.97 60,530.56 14.9
98,425.00 45,426.88 40,609.71 10.6
17,570.00 10,249.18 9,046.54 11.7
NEW YORK SYATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 2/09/88 TIME 15.18.10 PAGE 6 GLR
FROM PER1OD 01 TO PERIOD 06
ANALYSIS REPORT
January 1988
""'GUDGET""' --.'..PlA“ ----- -..-.AC]UAL..--- -VAR x.
28,000.00 13,999.99 13,124.70 6.3
7,000.00 3,499.9 3,389.29 3.2
17,600.00 8,800.01 7,381.84 16.1
13,000.00 6,499.99 4,648,868 28.5
5,000,600 2,499.98 2,150.93 14.0
15,000.00 7.500.00 455.71 93.9
3,000.00 1,500.00 293.94 80.4
204,595.00 99,976.02 81,101.54 18.9
132,423.00 61,118.34 58,607.17 4.1
21,962.00 12,811.18 11,191.61 12.6
28,000, 13,999.99 13,124.70 6.3
7,000.00 3,499.99 3,389.29 3.2
8,800.00 4,399.99 3,690.91 16.1
13,000.00 6,499.99 4,648,88 28.5
3,500,00 1,749.98 1,152.97 34.1
3,500.00 1,750.01 1,043.67 4.4
2,500.00 1,249.99 836.32 33.1
2,000.00 999.98 . 100.0
2,500.00 1,250.02 896.75 28.3
7,500.00 3,750.00 400.00 89.3
232,685.00 113,079.46 98,982.27 12.5
371,848.00 171,622.10 152,734.20 11.0
21:962.00 12,811.18 10,577.41 17.4
42,000.00 21,000.00 19,687.06 6.3
7.000.00 3,499.99 3,389.29 3.2
16,500.0 8,250.00 6,920.47 16.1
15,600.00 7,800,00 5,578.61 28.5
3,500.00 1,.749.98 1,230.70 29.7
3,500.00 1,749.98 474.33 72.9
2,625.00 1,312.50 27.40 97.9
9,.000.00 4,500.00 1,590,31 64.7
4,500,00 2,250.00 1,247.50 44,6
2,000,00 1,000.00 1,243.20 » 24.3
500,035.00 237,545.73 204,700.48 13.8
1,034,739.00 477,571.90 409,503.99 14.3
'219:621.00 128,112,25 108,661.42 15.2
112,000.00 55,999.99 53,388.89 4.7
23,800.00 11,899.99 11,523.63 3.2
13,000.00 6,500.02 .00 100.0
33,000,00 16,500.00 13,841.15 16.1
28,600.00 14,299.99 10,227.53 28.5
50,000.00 24,999.98 26,142,31 3.4
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N.Y.8.H.A, NG, 01 NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 2/09/88 TVIME 15.18.10 PAGE 7 GLROYO
FRON PERIOD 01 T0 PERIOD 06
ANALYSIS REPORT

January 1988

...--'UDGET--.-. ccsecsPLANc v ceess ACTUAL s oo * VAR x-
WORKSHOPS, COMFERENCES 6,000.00 3,000,00 184,44 93.9 '
SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES 32,500.00 146,249.99 8,951.63 44,9  ~Comauslutasn
WELFARE EXPENSES 117,750.00 58,875.00 43,410,83 26,3 0LtLOIg -
TOTAL 1,671,010.00 814,009.11 683,835.82 16.0 t
Wl’i‘ﬂ/ ,
ORGANIZATION SERVICES Lt
SALARIES 55,895.00 25,797.66 23,070.18 10.6 ‘I?\mp.
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8,785.00 5,126.57 3,659.54 28.6
STYAFF TRAVEL 8,400.00 4,200.00 3,937.39 6.3
POSTAGE 4,200.00 2,100.00 2,033,546 3.2
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 3,300.00 1,650.00 1,384.08 16.1
SUPPLIES 6,500.00 3,250,01 2,324.43 28.5
TOTAL 87,080.00 42,122.24 36,409.18 13.6
TOTAL PROGRANW 3,513,944.00 1,710,681.59 1,438,527.35 15.9
TOTAL INCOME 6,049,538.00 3,022,069.47 2,840,099.11 - 6.0
TOTAL EXPENSE 6,740,786.00 3,334,142.33 2,952,921.06 11.4
TOTAL INCOME(EXPENSE) . 691,248.00- 312,072.86- 112,821,.95- 63.8
: e T

® ®

N.Y.S.N.A. NO. 01 NEW YDRK SYATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 2/09/88 TIME 15.18.10 PAGE 8 GLRO1O :l:’
FROM PERIOD 01 TO PERIOD 06 .
ANALYSIS REPORTY

January 1988

""'BUDGET“"' --..-.PLA".--..- ""'ACTU‘L“"' .VAR x-
CONVENTION

| o INCOME
- REGISTRATION 63,750.00 63,750.00 84,040.00 31.8
1 EXHIBIT SPACE 26,600.00 26.600.00 36,182.50 36.0
‘i AUARDS BANQUET 13,500.00 13,500.00 12,960.00 - 4.0
SPONSORS 5.000.00 5.000.00 ,650.00 - 7.0
SPECIAL EVENTS 5.500.00 5,500.00 7,428.90 35.1
CE FOOD FUNCTION 1,000.00 1,000.00 3,458.00 245.8
PROGRAN ADVERTISING 8,000. a,000.00 10,948.75 36.9
TOTAL 123,350.00 123,350.00 159,668.15 29.4

EXPENSES

EXHIBIT DECORATION 5,900.00 5,900.00 12,302.96 -108.5
KEY NOTE ADDRESS/RECEPTION 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,242.50 - 24.9
AMARDS BANQUET/RECEPTION 9.650.00 9,650.00 13,834.36 - 43.4
INSURANCE 600.00 600.00 573.00 $.5
CE FOOD FUNCTION 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,514.94 - 51.5
SPECIAL EVENTS 10,500.00 10,500.00 14,094.35 . 34.2
SPECIAL SERVICES 5.700.00 5,700.00 4,748.22 16.7
RECEPTION FOR UNIT REPS 600.00 600.00 979.82 . 63.3
SPEAKERS®' TRAVEL 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,517.78 - 8.6
SUPPLIES : 20,000.00 20.000.00 33,133.25 - 65.7
PRONOT 10N 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,411.88 - 5.1
TELEPHONE 3,300.00 3.300.00 3,928.72 - 19.1
POSTAGE 4,200.00 %,200,00 4,106.36 2.2
ORGANIZATIONAL UNITS' TRAVEL 6,000.00 6,000.00 4,359.15 27.3
BOARD AND STAFF TRAVEL 22,000.00 22,000.00 16,250.42 26.1
PROGRAN 5,000.00 5,000.00 11,419,064 <128.4
TOTAL 113,450.00 113,450.00 142,416.75 . 25.5

TOTAL INCOME 123,350.00 123,350.00 959,668.15 29.4
TOTAL EXPENSE 113,450.00 113,450.00 142,416.75 - 25.5
TOTAL INCONECEXPENSE) 9,900.00 9,900.00 17,251.40 .
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. GRAND TOTVAL INCOME
GRAND TOTAL EXPENSE
GRAND TOTAL INCOMECEXPENSE)
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NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 2/09/88 TINE 15.18.10 PAGE ¢
FROM PERIOD 01 T0 PERIOD 06
ANALYS1IS REPORT '

January 1988
ses e sBUDGET ceone eccocsPLAN s esee csass ACTUAL e <VAR %-

N.Y.S.M.A. No. 09

CURRENT ASSETS
. CASH IN BANK
. PETTY CASN
SECURITY DEPOSITS
CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS
DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE FOUNDATION
TOTAL ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
PREPAID EXPENSE
INVESTHENTS
T0TAL CURRENT ASSETS
FIXED ASSETS
FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
ACCUNULATED DEPRECIATION
FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT LESS A/C
. LAND & RUILDING
TOTAL FIXED ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS

CURRENT LIABILITVIES

TRADE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
OTHER ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
DUES & COllECTlONi PAVAILI
PAYROLL TAXES PAYABLE

) SALARY & WITHHOLDINGS

‘ CURRENT NOTES PAYABLE
UNEARNED INCOME

DEFERRED CONVENTION INCOME
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES
NONCURRENY LIABILITIES
YOTA HONCUIIEMI LIABILITIES
TAL LIABILITIES
NENBER'S EOUlTY
RETAINED EARNINGS PRIOR VEARS
CURRENT IIYAUNED EARNINGS
H!Nl!l EQuiry
OTAL LIABILITIES & EQUIYY

GLRO1O

6,172,888.00 3,145,419.47 2,999,767.26 « 4.6
6,854,236.00 3,447,592.33 3,095,337.81 10.2
681,348.00- 302,172.86- 95,570.55- 68.4
{
NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 2/709/88 TINE 15.16.29 PAGE ¥

BALANCE SHEET

BALAMNCE SHEET
JANUARY 1988

sesersrecaacaeC Teoeseeccacesas ascscnccncneal AST Y EA Revcoovacocnana
q VU*A;§M’
1,036, 522 16 1,337,959.07
. 845.00

22, 119 16 . . 24,990.00
1,059,486.32 1,363,794.07
.00 .00
113,029.55 5,789.79
313,077.56 318,838.31
426,107.11 324,628.10
52,438.06 29,486.81
.00 .00
1,538,031.49 1,717,9008.98
895,807.90 792,394.38
392 914.72CR 313 938.14CR
502,893.18 473,456.24
240,445.72 240,445.72
74%,338.90 713,901.96
2,281,370.39 2,431,810.94
321,099.05 203,415.37
70,082.90 192,236.76
31,191.02 1904.01
AT1.74DR 141.47
113,175.94 289.19
.00 +00
530,951.43 547,706.90
1,060, 794.50 '
1,067,088.60 947,4088.20
‘ 0 .00
1,067,088.60 947,488.20
1,309,832.34 1,324,937.92
93,570,550 159,304.02
1,214,281.79 1,684,322.74
2,28 1370.39 2,431,810.94
-3
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NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
STRATEMENT OF ALLOCATED EXPENSES
Jarnuary 1968

Salarias Benafits Traval Postaga Talephona Supplies

Ganeral 130354 42590 482 2034 3200 2789

Data Processing 40954 11192 2034 461 5066
Comnunication 50339 9045 7875 25753 2768 2789
Hambarship 92570 11192 13125 10846 3691 27689

. Planning 44059 2089 2629 1356 1384 1395
: Legislative 40610 3047 13125 3389 7382 4649
Nursing Ed 58607 11192 13125 3389 3691 4649

Nursing Practice 152734 10577 19687 - 3389 13920 5579

ERGW \ 409504 108661 533099 11524 13841 10228
Organization Service 23070 36680 3940 2034 1384 2324
Convention 16250 4106 3928 33133

Total: ! 1042801 213245 1483623 636860 48650 75390

BUDGET PLAN ROCTURAL

Salaries 2514211 1257106 1042001 214305
Benefits ' 433241 213621 219245 37e
Travel 306200 153100 143623 4477

Posztage 140000 72100 £3860 2240
Telephona 110300 55000 4BuLS0 £330
Supplies 137000 7E500 75390 3110
Total: T 3e46652 1835426  1F04569 220857
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E  GENERAL EXPENSES:

ADMINISTRATION
DATA PROCESSING
SPECIAL SERVICES
CORPORATE COMMITTEE
& MATTERS
LIAISON ACTIVITY/COMMITTEE

SUB TOTAL:

CONSTITUENT ACTIVITIES:

ANA JUES ASSESSMENT
ANA HOUSE OF DELEGATES
ANA CONSTITUENT FORUM
ESREC

NYSNA ADVISORY COUNCIL

6 SUB TOTAL:

BUDGET

1126961
171353
211000

72375
. 15320

- - — - - - - -

1597009

1586133
32700
2000
1000
8000

1629833

PLAN

567060
85336
105500

55937
7660

821493

793066
3400
1000

500

801966

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
ANALYSIS REPORT SUMMARY
PERIOD ENDING 1-31-88

ACTUAL
503993
79795
93639

47138
1255

725820

782894

2156

788574

“b - NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
ANALYSIS REPORT SUMMARY
PERIOD ENDING 1-31-88

PROGRAM EXPENSES:

COMMUNICATIONS &
PUBLICATIONS

MEMBERSHIP

PLANNING

LEGISLATION

NURSING EDUCATION

NURSING PRACTICE

ECONOMIC & GENERAL WELFARE

ORGANIZATION SERVICES

CONVENTION

SUB TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAIL INCOME:
@AN’D TOTAL EXPENSES:

CONTRIBUTION TO
MEMBER'S EQUITY:

BUDGET

369482
299915
149142
204595
232685
500035
1671010
87080
113450

PLAN

188766
144059
71124
99976
113080
237546
814009
42122
113450

3627394 1824132

6172888 3145419

6854236 3

447591

ACTUAL

138298
134669
60531
81102
98982
204700
683836
36409
142417

1580944

2999767
3095338

-681348 -302172

-95571
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N.Y.8.N.A. No. 01 NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

ANALYS1S REPORY
January 1988

DATE 2/09/88 TINE 15.18.10 PAGE
FRON PERIOD 01 70 PERIOD 06

i TR D Sy
LRV b G AL

1 GLROYO

sesesBUDGET s o o= ceaens PLAN<==-+- sec e ACTUML == “VAR X
ESTIMATED INCOME
. Duggvzzgsbggfolsllilb INCOME s 5
: 87,250.00 443,625.00 140. . .
't ADVANCE PAID INSTALL 595,000.00 297 4£99.99 2521393.?2 . 12;:
. PRD 3, 600 250.00 1, 700 125.01 1,594,020.34 - 6.2
o RHDG A FULL 92,750.00 75.01 42,574.53 - 8.2
“ RMDG A INSTALL 43,750.00 21.874.99 18,678.97 - 14.6
RNDG B FULL »188.00 15,094.01 15,422.11 2.2
RMDG B INSTALL 2,190.00 1 095.00 961.49 - 12.2
AGENCY SHOP AND NON-MEMBER SER FEE 332 500.00 166 249.99 186,945.26 12.4
SERVICE CHARGE PRD AND INSTALL 276 360.00 138 180.00 112,306.57 - 18.7
SUB-TOTAL 5, 660 238.00 2, 530 119.00 2,648,439.83 - 6.4
CTEAMPHLETS AND REPRI
EPRINTS 2,500.00 1,249.99 812. - 35,
INVESTMENTS 60 000.00 30:000.00 32,0;5.22 3;.8
SUBSCRIPTIONS 2, 000.00 999.98 1,291. 29.1
ADVERTISING 12,500.00 6,250.01 7;,002.28 12.0
CONTRIBUTIONS AND HONORARIA 1, .000.00 499.99 '500.00
ADMINISTRATION FEE 250,000.00 122,300.51 122,300.51
WORKSHOPS, CONFEREMNCES . . 3,799.99 00 :100.0
CONTINUING ED REVIEW & APPROV FEE 18,000.00 9,000.00 8, 856.00 < 1.6
NISC INCOME 35,700.00 17,850.00 18 798.35 5.3
SUB-TOTAL 389 300.00 191,950.47 191, 1659.28 - .2
TOTAL ESTIMATED INCONE 6,049,538.00 3,022,069.47 2,840,099.11% < 6.0

N.Y.S.N.A, ROo. 01

c-e-+BUDGEY-+=ec  .ece-. PLAN--- seoe-ACTUAL-=-<-- -VAR %-
GENERAL

S§§5§23é5°ERL‘"°' NYC, BUFFALO OFFICE 244,596.00 122,298.00 120,380.10 1.6
GUILDERLAND OFFICE 49,500.00 24,750.03 19.088 60 22.9
NEW YORK CITY OFFICE 15,120.00 7,560.00 460,46 41.3
BUFFALO OFFICE 2,000.00 999.98 '692.24 30.8
S EQUIPMENT SERVICE 41,500.00 21,550.00 23,492.52 - 9.0
;g; EQUIPHENT PURCHASE 35,700.00 32,725.00 30,989.26 5.3
b SALARIES 314,275.00 145,050.00 130.354.34 10.1
* EMPLOYEE BEMNEFITS 83,455.00 48,682.10 42.589.84 12.5
INSURANCE 69,500.00 34,850.01 26,146 10 25.0
TAXES 222,015.00 102 468.44 81,481.08 20.5
TENPORARY PERSONNEL 5,000.00 3,166.67 1.905.23 39.8
] STAFF TRAVEL 11,200.00 5,599.99 5,482.18 2.1
)5& SUPPLIES 7,800.00 3,900.00 2,789.32 28.5
3 POSTAGE 4,200.00 2,100.00 2,033.56 3.2
;§a. TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 7,700.00 3,850.01 3,199.54 16.9
i STAFF DEVELOPMENT 6,000.00 3,810.00 2,567.92 32.6
y RECRUITNENT 3,000.00 1,500.00 4,360.30 -190.7
BUSINESS COURTESY 2,000.00 1,000.01 696.68 30.3
CHARGE CARD FEES 2,400.00 1,200.00 1.303.5 - 8.6
TOTAL 1,126,961.00 567,060.24 503,992, az 1.1

B DATA PROCESSING DEPARTMENT
i SALARIES 91,091.00 42,042.00 40,953.68 2.6
ENPLOYEE BENEFITS 21,962.00 12,811.15 11,191.61 12.6
POSTAG 4,200.00 2,100.00 2,033.56 3.2
SUPPL s 13,000.00 6,499.99 5,065.50 22.1
conpursa MAINTENANCE 40,000.00 21,333.33 20,089.16 5.8
TELEPHONE 1,100.00 550.01 461.35 16.1
TOTA 171,353.00 85,336.48 79,794.86 6.5

SPECIAL SERVICES

CORPORAI! CONRIITEEC AND MATTERS

January 1988

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION
ANALYSIS REPORT

9T# VONIOV

DATE 2/09/88

e

LEGAL SERVICES 195,000.00 97,500.00 89,716.39 8.0
ACCOUNTING SERVICES 7,000.00 3,499.99 2,0899.98 17.1
NISC SERVICES 9,000.00 4,500.00 1,022.26 77.3

TOTAL 211,000.00 105,499.99 93,638.63 11.2

BOARD OF DIREC 20,000.00 10,000.01 11,901.20 - 19.0

EXECUTIVE COHHIIYIE 00.00 249. 250.26 . .
53 COHMITTIES OF THE BOARD 1,000.00 500.02 .00 100.0
ki FINANCE COMMITTEE 2,000.00 999. 244,29 15.6
3 ELECTIONS 39,500.00 39,500.00 32,776.42 17.0
NOMINATING COMMITTEE 1,750.00 874. 86.75 90.1
BYLAUS COMMITYEE 1,750, 875.02 449.42 48,6
COUNCIL ON HUHAN RIGHTYS 3,000.00 1,500.00 1,187.75 20.8
AVARDS COMMITTEE 75. 37.4 60.94 86.1

o o
D R R s I e e

TIME 15.18.10 PAGE
FROM PERIOD 01 TO PERIOD 06

2 GLRO1O




N.Y.8.N.A. NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 2/09/88 TIME 15.18.10 PAGE 3 GLROYO

FROM PERIOD 01 YO PERIOD 06
ANALYS1S REPORY
January 1988

ceseeBUDGET o=~ crecsaPLANreesne esves ACTUAL ===+ VAR X-
CONSUMER ADVISORY COUNCIL 2,000.00 1,000.01 180.66 81.9
TOTAL 72,375.00 55,937.49 47,137.69 15.7

LIAISON CONMITTEES/ACYIVITY
RETIRED NURSES GROUP 1,500.00 750.00 59.42 92.1
MEMBERSHIP/LIAISON ACTIVITIES 8,820.00 4,410.00 1,195.66 72.9
NYS-NPA 5,000.00 2,500.01 .00 100.0
TOTAL 15,320.00 7,660.01 1,255.08 83.6
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENWSES 1,597,009.00 821,494.21 725,819.08 11.6

.

et 27 L SR R T e i

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

ANALYSIS REPORT
January 1988

N.Y.S.N.A. NOo. 01

’ --+--BUDGET--~-~- ccvesePLAN------
PART 11 - CONSTITUENT ACTIVITIES
. CONSTITUENT ACTIVITIES

e ANA DUES ASSESSMENT 1,586,133.00 793,066.50

= 4AA HOUSE OF DELEGATES 32,700.00 3,400.00

S ANA CONSTITUENT FORUM 2,000.00 1,000.01

) ESREC 1,000.00 500.02
NYSNA ADVISORY COUNCIL 8,000.00 4,000.00

; TOTAL 1,629,833.00 801,966.53

2 TOTAL CONSTITUENT ACTIVITIES 1,629,833.00 801,966.53

2/09/88
FROM PERIOD 01

<e++~ACTUAL--+--

782,894.33
156,

.00

.00

3,523.95

788,574.63

788,574.63

TIME 15.18.10 PAGE
70 PERIOD

06

VAR %-

N WNOOOOW
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N.Y.S. KA. No. O

: PART 111 < PROGRAM
e COMNUNECATIONS AND PUBLICATIONS

: SALARIES
D EMPLOYEE BENEF1TS
L STAFF TRAVEL
: POSTAGE
S TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
SUPPLIES
PUBLICATIONS
JOURNAL
REPORT
LEGISLATIVE BULLETIN
E&LGW BULLETINS
SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS
EDITORIAL BOARD
ADVERYISING, SPECIAL MATERIALS
SPECIAL PROJECTS

TOTAL

MEMBERSHIP PROMOT, RECRUITMENT RETENTION

SALARIES

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STAFF TRAVEL

POSTAGE

TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH

SUPPLIES .

MEMBERSHIP RECRUITMENT ACTIVITIES
TOTAL

PLANNING AND RESEARCH
SALARIES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STAFF TRAVEL
POSTAGE
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
SUPPLIES
LIBRARY OPERAT., REFERENCE & HOLDINGS
COUNCIL ON NURSING RESEARCH
ORAL HISTORY PROJECT
RECRUITMENT INTO NURSING

TOTAL

LEGISLATIVE PROGRAM

SALARIES
EMNPLOYEE BENEFITS

r]

N.Y.S.N.A. NO. 01

STAFF TRAVEL

POSTAGE

TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
SUPPLIES

COUNCIL ON LEGISLATION
WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES
LEGISLA}&¥ELTRACKIHG SERVICES

NURSING EDUCATION PROGRAM
SALARIES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STAFF TRAVEL
POSTAGE
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
SUPPLIES
COUNCIL ON NURSING EDUCATION
COUNCIL ON CONTINUING ED
REGIONAL REVIEMW TEANS
STATEWIDE PLANNING COMM
FUNCTIORAL UNITS
WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES

TOTAL

NURSING PRACTICE AND SERVICES PROGRAM

SALARIES

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STAFF TRAVEL

POSTAGE

TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
SUPPLIES

COUNCIL ON NURSING PRACTICE
COUNCIL ON ETHICAL PRACTICE
TASK FORCE ON SUBSTANCE ABUSE
CLINICAL PRACTICE UNITS
FUNCTIONAL UNITS
WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES

YOTAL

ECONOMIC AND GENERAL WELFARE PROGRAM
SALARIES
EMPLNOYEE BENEFITS
STAFF TRAVEL
POSTAGE
DELEGATE ASSENBLY
VTELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
SUPPLIES
HEARINGS, TRANSCRIPTS

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION

ANALYSIS REPORT
January 1988

ceacsBUDGET+c=--

[V, Ry

- e e e we

- e oe
o
(=4
o
.

o
o

-t i B
CAVIN =L OO~
-

200,953.00
1962.00
28,000.00
22.400.00
8,800.00
7.800.00
10,000.00
299.915.00

99,150.00
4.392.00
5.600.00
2.800.00
3,300.00
3,900.00

19.000.00
3.500.00
5.000.00
2,500.00

149,142.00

98,425.00
17,570.00

NEW YORK STATE WKURSES ASSOCIATION

ANALYSIS REPORT
January 1988

.ee«-BUDGET-----

28,000.00
7,000.00

62.00

e s ®» = o o a o
[~1-2-3~-2-1-3-2-%-]
(-1 -J-X-7-1-3—7-7-3

00.00

DATE

caccadPLANT oo

45,762.00
2.562.00
2,800.01
1,399.99
1.650.00
1,950.00

1.249.99
71.123.97

45,426.88
10,249.18

13,999.99
3,499.99
8,800.01
6,699.99
2,499.98
7,500.00
1,500.00

99,976.02

61,118.34
12,811.18
13,999.99
3,499.99
4,399.99
6,499.99
1,749.98
1,750.01
1,249.99
999.98
1,250.02
3,750.00
113,079.46
171,622.10
12,811.18
21,000.00
3,499.99
8,250.00
7.800.00
1,749.98
1,749.98
1,312.50
4,500.00
2.250.00
1,000.00
237,545.73
477,571.90
128,112.25
55,999,909
11,899.99
6,500.02
16,500.00
14,299.99
24,999.9

2/09/88
FROM PER!OD 01

ses e ACTUAL o ~o -
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.00
138,298.29

44,058.56
2,089.08
2,624.92
1.355.71
1.384.08
1,394.65
6,939.20

262.25
00

422.11
60,530.56

40,609.71
9,046.564

TIME 15.18.10 PAGE
T0 PERIOD 06

*VAR X-
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N.V.S.N.A, NO. 0% NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DAYE 2/09/88 TIME 15.18.10 PAGE 7 GLROO

FROM PERIOD 01 70 PERIOD 06
ANALYS1S REPORT
January 198

coas e BUPGETor ==~ eseosoePLANs v seca s ACTUAL s oo VAR %
WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES 6,000,00 3,000.00 184 .44 93.9

suwrtsueuiat SERVICES 32,500.00 16,249.99 8,951.63 44 .
WELFARE EXPENSES 117,750.00 58,875.00 43,410.83 26.3
TOTAL 1,671,010.00 814,009. 11 683,835.82 16.0

ORGANIZATION SERVICES

SALARIES 55,895.00 25,797.66 23,070.18 10.6
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8,785.00 5,124.57 3,6 59 54 28.6
STAFF TRAVEL 8 400.00 4,200.00 3 7.39 6.3
POSTAGE 4 200.00 2,100.00 2 033 56 3.2
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 3,300.00 1,650.00 1 1384.08 16.1
SUPPLIES 6 500.00 3,250.01 324 43 28.5
TOTAL 87 080.00 62,122.24 36 409.18 13.6
TOTAL PROGRAN 3,513,944.00 1,710,681.59 1,438,527.35 15.9
TOTAL INCOME 6,049,538,00 3,022,069.47 2,840,099.11 <« 6.0
TOTAL EXPENSE 6 740,786.00 3,334,142.33 2,952,921.06 11.4
TOTAL INCOME(EXPENSE) 691 248.00- 312,072.86- 112,821.95- 63.8
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N.Y.S.N.A. NO. 01 NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION DATE 2/09/88 TIME 15.18.10 PAGE 8 GLRO1
FROM PERIOD 01 T0 PERIOD 06
ANALYSIS REPORT
January 1988
*+>--BUDGET-=-"+- = =cc-cw- PLAN-»--- . se~--ACTUAL----~ VAR %-
CONVENT 10N
INCONE
REGISTRATION 63,750.00 63,750.00 84,040.00 31.8
EXHIBIT SPACE 26, 1600.00 26,600.00 36,182.50 36.0
AWARDS BANQUET 13,500.00 13,500.00 12,960,00 - 4.0
SPONSORS 5 000.00 5 000.00 4,650.00 - 7.0
SPECIAL EVENTS S 500.00 5 500.00 7,428,90 35.1
CE FOOD FUNCTION 1,000.00 1. 1000.00 3,458.00 245.8
PROGRAM ADVERTISING -,000.00 8,000.00 10,948.75 36.9
TOTAL 123 350.00 123,350.00 159,668.15 29.4
EXPENSES
EXHIBIT DECORATION 5,900.00 5,900.00 12,302.96 -108.5
KEY NOTE ADDRESS/RECEPTION 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,242.50 - 24.9
AUARDS BANQUET/RECEPTION 9,650.00 9,650.00 13,834.36 - 43.4
INSURANCE 600.00 600.00 573.00 4.5
CE FOOD FUNCTION 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,514.94 - 51.5
SPECIAL EVENTS 10,500.00 10,500.00 14,094.35 - 34.2
SPECIAL SERVICES ., 700, 5,700.00 4,748,22 16.7
RECEPTION FOR UNIT REPS 600.00 600.00 979.82 - 63.3
SPEAKERS' TRAVEL 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,517.78 - 8.6
SUPPLIES 20,000.00 20,000.00 33,133.25 - 65.7
PROMOTION 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,411.88 - 5.1
TELEPHONE 3,300.00 3,300.00 3,928.72 - 19.1
POSTAGE 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,106.36 2.2
ORGANIZATIONAL UNITS' TRAVEL 4,000.00 6,000,00 4,359.15 27.3
BOARD AND SVAFF TRAVEL 22,000.00 22,000.00 16,250.42 26.1
PROGRAM 5,000.00 5,000.00 11,419.04 +128.4
TOTAL 113,450.00 113,450.00 142,416.75 - 25.5 .
bl TOTAL lNCOHE 123,350.00 123,350.00 159,668.15 29.4
N TOTAL EXPEN 113,450.00 113,450.00 142,416.75 - 25.5
e TOTAL lMCOME(EXPEN!E) 9,900.00 9,900.00 17.251.40 T4.
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WY 8.N.A,

NO. 0%

GRAND TOTAL INCOME
CGRAND TOTAL EXPENSE
GRAND TOTAL INCOMECEXPENSE)

e AR I R R i e

NEW YORK §Tn,

ANALYS1S REPORY
January 1988

ceessBUDGET oo

N.Y.8.N.A. NO. 01

CURRENT ASSEIS
CASH TN BANK
PETTY CASH
SECURITY DEPOSITS
CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS
DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE FOUHDATION
TOTAL ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
PREPAID EXPENSE
INVESTHENTS
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS
FIXED ASSETS
FURNITURE & EQUIPHENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
FURNITURE & EQUIPMENY LESS A/C
& BUILDING
TOTAL FIXED ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS

CURRENT LIABILITIES

TRADE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

OVYHER ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

OUES & CDLlECTIGNS PlYAll!

PAYROLL TAXES PA

SALARY & UITMHOLDINGS

CURRENT NOTES PAYABLE

UNEARNED INCONE

DEFERR!D CONVENTSON 1NCOME
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

NONCURRENT LIABILITIES
IOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIERS
OTAL LIABILITIES
MENBER'S EOUI'Y
RETAINED EARNINGS PRIOR YEARS
CURRENT RETAINED EARNINGS
REMBER'S EQUITY
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

.¢BES ASSOCIATION

DATE 2/09/88 TIME 15.18.10 PAGE

FROM PERIOD 01 TO PERIOD 06
convuePlANsssoss eeres ACTUAL oo VAR X-
3,145,419.47 2,999,767.26 < 4,6
3,447,592.33 095 337.81 10.2
302,172.86- 95 570.55- 68.4
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